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Cheyenne Wimberley & Royal Blue
Fame Get The Win In Woodward

By Tanya Randall

National Finals Rodeo qualifier Cheyenne Wimberley got her
first pro rodeo win on her home-trained mount Royal Blue Fame
(“Chewy”) at the $7,000-added Woodward Elks Rodeo, June 10-13
in Oklahoma. The victory was worth $4,356.

“It was exciting,” said the three-time NFR qualifier from Ste-
phenville, Texas. “I was really proud of him.”

Wimberley also praised the rodeo committee for having the
rodeo. “I think these committees are working really hard to keep
our western heritage alive,” she said. “I know it hasn’t been easy for
them.”

Wimberly and Chewy ran in slack on Tuesday morning, June 9,
posting a 17.06. Their time held throughout the rodeo, although
WPRA Rookie contender Paige Jones and High Cotton Lane came
with 1/100th with a 17.07.

“I love him,” she said. “He has a really unique style. He’s very
front-endy and likes

o @
jseniettmarial (2020 WORLD STANDINGS
can’t take credit for courtesy of www.wpra.com - Unofficial as of 6/15/20

B PEE 1 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $67,143.75 13
him. 2 Jimmie Smith $56,177.69 21
u Bred by Dr. Steve 3 Hailey Kinsel-Lockwood ~ $42,407.89 8
urlbert, who also —

owns and bred 4 Jill Wilson $35,374.94 13
Wimberlev’s win- 5 lvy Hurst $29,740.94 18
ning mount Dash T2 | QLI $25,993.36 12
Suz, Chewy, 6, is by 7 Tillar Murray $23,750.52 12
leading barrel horse 8 Wenda Johnson $224322 7
site Dash Ta Fame 9 Brittney Barnett $22,098.98 20
out of the Royal Bluc - g FAINITa $21,979.78 15

11 Stevi Hillman $21,824.00 18

Chew, Mr Eye Opener

mare Eyes Are Blue.

Wimbetley got him 12 Ryann Pedone $21,518.57 16

as a 2-year-old and 13 Carly Taylor $21,42427 10

futuritied him as a 14 Tiany Schuster $20,547.21 20

4-year-old. 15 Shelley Morgan $20,302.86 18
CSA L t 16 Cheyenne Wimberley  $17,920.46 19

the hardest horses f ;

ve ever had o train” | TAGLIUE $17,193.67 9

she admitted. “A lot . [CIEITCUENS $16,614.46 12

of people would have |{EEREINACGIN $15,051.03 9

given up on him, but  |[EPIENWg] $14,624.43 7

I could just feel how www.BarrelRacingReport.com

talented he was when \

I was on him.”

Chewy won a check at his first futurity in Edna going to the right
barrel first, but some confidence issues forced her to switch him
to a lefty that summer. He came back strong earning checks at the
BFA World Championships.

With her rodeo schedule, Chewy didn’t get to go very much as a
5-year-old. He did, however, win an AQHA Reserve World Cham-
pionship in the junior barrels with Lance Graves.

“I had qualified Chewy and wasn’t going to go,” Wimbetley ex-

WOODWARD, OK PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Royal Blue Fame & Cheyenne Wimberley

] Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 5114

51105 First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

Tinys Gay
Sudden Fame 51106

598 Bar Dearie
5190

Royal Blue Fame

2014 Gray Gelding

Royal Quick Dash
Royal Blue Chew Chew 51101

51101 Chew Chew Cha Boogie
Eyes Are Blue 519

5187 Mr Eye Opener
Eyes On Clover 51106

Mg/8CIover

Rider: Cheyenne Wimberley; Owner/Breeder: Dr. Steve Hurlbert S

TH E RU NDOWN w/Cheyenne Wimberley

Royal Blue Fame “Chewy”, 15.1 hands, 1,200 Ibs. “He’s not very tall, but
he’s a massive horse.”

BiT: L&W shank, broken mouth with no gag

saooLE: Custom Cowboy Classic

sappLE Pap: CSI

LEG GeAR: OrthoEquine

stoenG: Aluminum on front, steel behind. Shod by Charlie Thompson.
reeD; Half oats and sunflower seeds

tav: Alfalfa with coastal pasture

suppLEMENTS: Equinety and Equine Natural Care herbs

TRAINING/conpiTioNING: “It just depends on the day. He just gets exercised. He
doesn't usually go around the barrels. If | get on him and it seems like a
good day, I'll exercise him. Somedays it's just walking.”

sponsors: CSI Saddle Pads, OrthoEquine, Charlie 1 Horse, Mistakelly, Equi-
nety, CW Horse Properties, Bascule, Cowboy Classic Saddlery, Albracht
Insurance, Cavallo Boots, Equine Natural Care, Panhandle/Rock & Roll

\ Cowgirl, Robbie Stidham, PHT, Western Woman of Inspiration )

plained. “The horse Lance had qualified was hurt so I said he could
take Chewy. They ended up winning reserve with Lance jump riding
him!”

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 3

) Eractinsne Guy - Chic.Easy Colours si 105, Hot Colours si 102
= ELIGIBILITIES: Puture Fortunes, Cowboy State 85 & OK Bred Program
Property of Dale & Tina Kolb 918.774.5875 » technicolours.aaa@gmail.com

2020 Fee: $1, 500 - Standing at www.Sunlightfarm.com
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2

As a 6-year-old, Wimbertley started introducing Chewy to the
rodeos and he’s won money during all five of his appearances. He
placed second at the pro rodeo in Los Fresnos, Texas, and drew
checks at Belton, Texas, and Starkville, Mississippi. He also placed
second at the amateur rodeo in Graham before winning Woodward.

“He’s done super good at the rodeos,” she said. “I haven’t put
him in a perf yet, but I’'m not sure he’s ready for a perf or not.”

Wimberley, who used Woodward to move from 231d to 16th in
the WPRA World Standings with $17,920, spent the COVID shut-
down selling real estate and getting her 3- and 4-year-olds caught
up on their training, She’s going to do her best to make her second
straight NFR even thought the current situation makes it difficult to
make long term plans to achieve that goal.

Her tentative Fourth of July run includes Oakley, Utah, on July 1,
Cody, Wyoming, on July 2 and possibly Killdeer, North Dakota, that
night, Belle Fourche, South Dakota, on the morning of July 3 and
the back-to-back rounds at Prescott, Arizona on July 4.

Woodward Elks Rodeo // June 10-13, 2020, Woodward, OK

In other rodeo action over the weekend, Wenda Johnson moved
from 13th in the WPRA World Standings to 8th with her $2,801
victory aboard Macgyver Moonflash at the Coleman PRCA Rodeo
in Texas.

Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi continued to build her World Standings
lead, placing second on Ima Famous Babe, at Coleman, earning
$2,381.

Jill Wilson, Ivy Hurst and Dona Kay Rule continue to place
steady to hold their respective spots in the standings.

The upcoming Fourth of July run—although a shadow of
year’s past—will definitely impact the standings as everyone hopes
to maximize on the high-paying rodeos they’re able to make. The
Dakota rodeos are sure to be ones for the record books with record
entries with rodeos like Belle Fourche drawing 285 entries and Man-
dan with more than 200.

1 Royal Blue Fame 14gr.g.  DashTa Fame-Eyes Are Blue, Royal Blue Chew Chew Cheyenne Wimberley Dr Steve Hurlbert 17.06 $4,356
2 High Cotton Lane 14ch.g.  The Goodbye Lane-Hmb Soon Tobe Famous, DashTa Fame ~ Paige Jones 17.07 $3,485
3 PlusVictory Diamond ~ 11ch.g.  Killian Pacific Plus-Ganns Easy Victory, The Victory Dash Britany Diaz Fulton &Trina Murray ~ 17.12 $2,831
4 Promises To French 12pal.g.  Frenchmans Fury-Dash On Sky, On The Dash Sidney Forrest 17.13 $1,960
4 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.13 $1,960
6 Rosas Cantina CC 10 buck. m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.17 $1,307
7 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.2 $1,089

8 Stevi Hillman, 17.21, $980; 9 Sabra 0'Quinn, 17.23, $871; 10 Jessica Routier, 17.27, $762; 11 Ashley Castleberry, 17.29, $653; 12 Lois Ferguson, 17.3, $436; 12 Kynder Starr,

17.3, $436; 12 Christine Laughlin, 17.3, $436; 15 Hailey Kinsel-Lockwood, 17.31, $218

Coleman PRCA Rodeo // June 11-13, 2020, Coleman, TX

1 Macgyver Moonflash ~ 13b.g.  First Moonflash-Touched The Moon, Black Moons Arising Wenda Johnson Tres Mesa Horses 16.31 $2,801
2 Ima Famous Babe 13 ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 16.51 $2,381
3 French Zone 13bu.m. Frenchmans Guy-Star Zone, Wild Zone (TB) Kelly Bruner Jack & Kelly Bruner 16.57 $1,961
4 Hr Fameskissandtell 14sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 16.58 $1,681
5 EpicTwoKs 12gr.g.  EpicLeader-Sixty Two Spots, Sixarun Lois Ferguson 16.61 $1,401

6 Lacinda Rose, 16.64, $980;7 Tiany Schuster, 16.65, $700; 8 Jimmie Smith, 16.67, $560; 9 Brittney Barnett, 16.68, $490; 10 Jill Wilson, 16.69, $385; 10 Margo Crowther, 16.69,

$385; 12 Stephanie Fryar, 16.71, $280

Pony Express Rodeo // June 11-13, 2020, Eagle Mountain, UT

1 Kan Count On Fame 08sor.g. Lions Share Of Fame-Count Kan Kan, Giacomo
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High
2 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top

Lake Mehalic 15.70 $1,460
Amberleigh Moore 15.76 $1,147
Jessie Telford 15.76 $1,147

4 Sara Cheeney, 15.8, $904; 5 Katelyn Carter, 15.840, $626; 5 Terri Wood Gates, 15.840, $626; 7 Italy Sheehan, 15.870, $417; 8 Meka Farr, 15.910, $278; 9 Karson Bradley, 15.950,

$174; 9 Lois Ferguson, 15.950, $174
Mesquite Championship Rodeo // June 6, 2020, Mesquite, TX

1Tiany Schuster, 15.400, $906; 2 Maggie Carter, 15.510, $788; 3 Brittney Barnett, 15.630, $670; 4 Abby Pursifull, 15.650, $551; 5 Kelly Bruner, 15.740, $433; 6 Shelby Janssen,

15.860, $315; 7 Jennifer Kalafatic, 16.040, $197; 8 Sarah Rau, 16.060, $79
Mesquite Championship Rodeo // June 13, 2020, Mesquite, TX

1Jill Wilson, 15.420, $870; 2 Maci Ray, 15.430, $757; 3 Jackie Ganter, 15.450, $643; 4 Stevi Hillman, 15.480, $530; 5 Leia Pluemer, 15.490, $416; 6 Maggie Carter, 15.520, $303; 7

Tiany Schuster, 15.540, $132; 7 Ivy Saebens, 15.540, $132
Mark Martin Pro Rodeo // June 13, 2020, Ash Flat, AR

1 Lacinda Rose, 16.360, $518; 2 Lindsey Nixon, 16.450, $429; 3 Alyssa Gabrielson, 16.500, $339; 4 Fallon Taylor, 16.510, $250; 5 Kathryn Hawkins, 16.560, $161; 6 Laura Kennedy,

16.680, $89
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The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
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Sire: Dash Ta Fame
Dam: SX Frenchmans Vanila
(LTE $230,000 / PE $355,000-), by Frenchmans Guy

2012 Palomino Stallion — 5 Panel N/N

Full-brother to:
+ NFR Qualifier DASH TA VANILA
LTE $150,000+
¢ Futurity Champion VANILAS SUDDEN FAME
LTE $104,000+, etc!

Oldest full crop are 4-year-olds of 2020

Sire: Frenchmans Guy
Dam: Tell Em Belle
(51 90/ LTE §75.000+), by Tres Scis 81 97

2012 Bay Stallion — 5 Panel N/'N

¢ Multiple Futurity Champion/Reserve
Champion!
+ The American Qualifier!
¢+ PRCA Money Earner!

020 Fee';::' §“2,00

€005 deratons for Multiple & Appeoved Mares

Oldest foals are 4-year-olds of 2020

Eligibilities: Blee Collar Breeders, Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, Cowboy State, Southwes! Desert, 5-Stale, & Vista Equine Colorado Breeders” Futurity

'“W"“ S Vista quine Colorada, 1L (AJf

Isabel, South Dakota Fort Collins, Colorado
(970) 226-4747

www.WebbRanchQuarterHorses.com . VistaEquine

BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020



http://www.vistaequine.com

5X FUTURITY
CHAMPION!

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

BARREL RACING REPORT

MSTHKELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

S =

DAM: Cal;fornla Slxes
(Special Effort)

pam: Dasher Dude oan: Honor This Nonstop
NFR Qualifier ‘Rootie” dam of VQ Sucker Punch ‘Rocco”

"~ pam: RR Shaggy
(Epic Leader)

LOOK
AWESOM‘EH

Brazos Valley
Equine Hosprta]s

Salado, TX | 254.947.1292
www. BVEH.com

N

owned by Robin Weaver

June 16, 2020



http://www.bveh.com

Tough Competition at Lauren Sparks Memorial Race

Lauren Sparks Memorial // June 13-14, 2020, Conroe, TX 2 Lovemesomesmuckers Nichole Floyd 16.669 $208.78
3 Miss Kings Pepto Alea Hendrick 16.681 $170.82
Saturday Open 4 Georgia Courtney McKay 16.686 $123.37
1D 1PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.615 $711.75 5 Magoo royce romberg 16.716 $94.90
2 Dashers Hot Panajet Ashley Castleberry 14.687 $626.34 6 Savannah Star Bailey Lauren Lamson 16.745 $66.43
3 LKBlack Diamond Kasey Moran 14.718 $512.46 7 (Cody’s Easter Lily Ashlynn Durdin 16.800 $47.45
4 Absolut Hollywood Lynn Hinds 14.733 $370.11
5 French Flo Ashley Castleberry 14.811 $284.70  Sunday Open
6 Mitos Cutter Jennifer Sharp 14.817 $199.29 1D 1 Smart Lil Spade Jenna Beaver 14.401 $§722.16
7 Sure Down Dash Alexa Emmons 14.882 $142.35 2 Absolut Hollywood Lynn Hinds 14.481 $601.80
2D 1 KR Famous Tequilla Jennifer Sharp 15.116 $593.13 3 PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.546 $511.53
2 Dox Midnight Tuck Jennifer Sharp 15.127 $521.95 4 Hot French Lady Elizabeth Sbrusch 14.580 $391.17
3 Sparks On Rocks Heather Moran 15.145 $427.05 5 Dox Midnight Tuck Jennifer Sharp 14.609 $300.90
4 Whisky Ramsie Moore 15.154 $308.43 6 Fite N Firewater Pam Knight 14.611 $210.63
5 KB Miss Freckles Grace Edleston 15.174 $237.25 7 Calfee Legend Jennifer Sharp 14.660 $150.45
6 (GTanquery Maid Kasey Moran 15.189 $166.08 8 LK Sheza Hayday Tammy Fischer 14.708 $120.36
7 S0 1Ima Slick Guy Katy Moran 15.218 $118.63 2D 1Dunny Lyndie Dunn 14.937 $601.80
3D 1Smooth Like A Diamond  Baylee Folmer 15.618 $474.50 2 (hickeChickeByeBye Kasey Moran 14.959 $501.50
2 LonestarWind Debbie Harris 15.620 $417.56 3 Skipping Lanes Ashton Padon 14.968 $426.28
3 Prince of the Fitz Tiffani Wooten 15.630 $341.64 4 lena Emma McCarthy 15.010 $325.98
4 Fuelish Flings Kendall Purgatorio 15.631 $218.27 5 KN Fabulous Salsa Kasey Kretzschmar 15.056 $250.75
5 Honor Nancy Ann Rose Sparks 15.631 $218.27 6 Rocket Pass Dasher Caitlyn Mares 15.065 $175.53
6 Wonder who streaks Jenna Stewart 15.644 $132.86 7 Famous Rocker Kasey Moran 15.072 $125.38
7 Skippy Stephanie Vondra 15.665 $94.90 8 Smokey Jennifer Sharp 15.085 $100.30
4D 1 Cash Chassie Williams 16.125 $355.88 3D 1DH Lil Red Corvette Janet Staton 15.412 $481.44
2 Hey Fishy Fishy Chris Adamik 16.134 $313.17 2 Alive N Amplified Gin Monahan 15.434 $401.20
3 Bacon Emily Sewell 16.135 $256.23 3 Coats Poco Peppylena Amanda Lovorn 15.457 $341.02
4 Sss Color Me Happy Sioux Smith 16.167 $185.06 4 Lonestar Wind Debbie Harris 15.467 $260.78
5 Doc Solid Tock Angela Lewis 16.168 $142.35 5 Pepsi Alexis Fletcher 15.471 $200.60
6 (Casey Lady Bar Meghan Fernandez 16.172 $99.65 6 Iris Joes Firewater Shala Chappell 15.476 $140.42
7 HezaRambunctiousBug  Kris Jackson 16.184 $71.18 7 Jimmer Jettin Caitlin Quinlan 15.482 $100.30
5D 1 Styx Misty Parsons 16.659 $237.25 Lauren Sparks Memorial Continued on Page 8

P Lk

ing Center

HorseHairAnalysis.com
Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement

NICHOLS PERFORMANCE HORSES
Kimi Michels - 325.588.9035 - Brownwood, TX
www.KNNicholsPerformanceHorses.com
KNicholsTX @yahoo. com

*1

HHA is a proud sponsor of The Colorado Classic
BARREL RACING REPORT

Breeding and running sound/- FOR SALE - Serious inquiries only.
June 16, 2020 6
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TR AS 600D AS CASH 2017 Gelding by As Good AsNick ~ GUYS MYSTIC HODN 2017 Filly by Frenchmans Guy x EVENING FAME 2018 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame x Evening
Gets (barrel earners $534,574) > TR Double Cash. Heis  Mocha Latte by Dash Ta Fame out of Creme De Mocha Traffic {dam of Moming Traffic $255,429 EquiStat and
amaternal sibling to TR Dashing Badger“Dolly"—4x (si 108 $91,000 LTE). This filly is a full sister to Guys up-and-coming barrel sire Traffic Guy). Maternal Grand-
NFR qualifier, 2x NFR average winner, 2x ReserveWorld ~ Dash A Latte—a multiple futurity finals, open derby sire won the All American Futurity. Eligible for Royal
Champion barrel horse. PIF Future Fortunes, up-to-date  and futurity money earner. Up-to-date Ruby Buckle. Crown, BBI, 555, VGBRA, BRN4D, SWDC, PESI, Cowboy
Pink Buckle. Consigned by Thomas Ranch Consigned by McColee Land & Livestock State. Consigned by Lance Robinson and Jamie Freed

-

=T . [ =, x* -~

ok

FAMDUS PEACH PIE 2018 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame TINY BIT OF REIN 2017 Filly by Silverado Rein > SFTiny ~ VILLA MAGNA 2017 Filly by Firewaterontherocks (eamers
{523+ million barrel earners) x 5X Frenchmans Peach Bit Of Fame (dam of earners over 5100,000 including over 1.9 millian) ¢ Miss Lucky Lucky (LTE 595,000+)
(2-time futurity champion, derby and rodeo money BFA 2018 Juvenile Champ, Tiny Stormy Weather). Smoke  and has produced winners, including Papagaio

earner) also dam of SX Dr Peachanta 5100,000+ Creek trainers say, “This might be her best foal yet.” 5150,000+ earnings. She has been ridden since
eamings. He has been ridden since February. Consigned ~ Consigned by Bill & Cheryl Kennedy February and is super broke. PIF Triple Crown 100 and
by Bill & Cheryl Kennedy Future Fortunes. Consigned by Bill & Cheryl Kennedy

e v
C/“ E ARE HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country

_ _.) to bring a select group of horses to the Copper Spring Ranch sale.
This will be our last sale in Montana and with the help of our consignors we plan to
make it the BEST EVER! Copper Spring Ranch Sale Graduates will be eligible for a
$10,000 Sale Graduates Bonus added to our $15,000 Open 2D Futurity, Tularosa, New
Mexico, Spring 2021.

FMI CSR SALE HORSES: LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 579-1540 OR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020 7
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Lauren Sparks Memorial Continued From Page 6

8 Moon Bug Bray Tammy Fischer 15.487 $80.24 3D 1Georgia Courtney McKay 16.686 $142.97
4D 1 Makintracks to Vegas Caitlin Bartlett 15.904 $361.08 2 (Cody’s Easter Lily Ashlynn Durdin 16.800 $85.78
2 lunma Emery Salton 15.940 $300.90 3 Fiddlindownthebayou Paige Wesney 16.829 $57.19
3 Cowhoy Montana Tina Webb 15.945 $255.77
4 (ross E Tuff Smoke Shannon Iverson 15.946 $195.59  Sunday Youth
5 Magoo royce romberg 15.958 $150.45 1D 1PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.546 $255
6 Alley Babe Carolyn Holt 15.972 $105.32 2 KB Miss Freckles Grace Edleston 14.789 $153
7 SeeThe Shine Austyn Peacock 15.977 §75.23 3 Whisky Ramsie Moore 14.832 $102
8 Dox Sahara Sunfrost Kassidy Green 16.016 $60.18 2D 1Fols Rain Dancer Grace Edleston 15.587 $223.13
5D 1 Windys Magic Mary Deborah Writtenberry 16.422 $240.72 2 Steve Abby Schwarz 15.669 $133.88
2 Chief Hannah Bosco 16.446 $200.60 3 Fiddlindownthebayou Paige Wesney 15.678 $89.25
3 Peppys Eazy Doc (atherine Greeves 16.475 $170.51 3D 1Bailey Kendra Broussard 16.569 $159.38
4 BJ's Double Money Melissa Hall 16.495 $130.39 2 Barbie Kylie Johnson 16.677 $95.63
5 Cookin For Three Robin Barrera 16.503 $100.30 3 Cuatros Scooter Lauren Tague 16.830 $63.75
6 Sierras Silver Lady Amanda Walding 16.550 $70.21
7 Super Sense Side Whittany Baton 16.553 $50.15  Saturay Adult
8 Bailey Kendra Broussard 16.569 $40.12 1D 1Dashers Hot Panajet Ashley Castleberry 14.687 $195.00
2 French Flo Ashley Castleberry 14.811 $117.00
Saturday Rodeo 3 Mitos Cutter Jennifer Sharp 14.817 $78.00
1 PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.615 $432 2D 1Flit En Chick Whittany Baton 15.784 $170.63
2 Dashers Hot Panajet Ashley Castleberry 14.687 $288 2 (Cowboy Montana Tina Webb 15.888 $102.38
3 Rocket Pass Dasher Caitlyn Mares 15.897 $68.25
Sunday Rodeo 3D 1Sox Kayla Siros 16.993 $121.88
1 PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.546 $486 2 Red Docs Freckles Kayla Fulgham 16.994 §73.13
2 Dashers Hot Panajet Ashley Castleberry 14.755 $324 3 Docs Badboy Saloon JJ Jeffers 17.046 $48.75
Saturday Youth Sunday Adult
1D 1 PCR Swiftly Famous Whitley Williams 14.615 $228.75 1D 1Hot French Lady Elizabeth Shrusch 14.580 $232.50
2 RDealTaFame Jessica Moore 14.951 $137.25 2 Dashers Hot Panajet Ashley Castleberry 14.755 $139.50
3 Chrome Peppy Twist (arson Rutherford 15.018 $91.50 3 0IDoc Loryn Piersol-Meyer 14.807 $93.00
2D 1 Smooth like a diamond Baylee Folmer 15.618 $200.16 2D 1Bella Ashleigh Lewis 15.752 $203.44
2 NW Shawne Bug Wood Heather Moran 15.685 $120.09 2 Apache Kimberland Oberst 15.770 $122.06
3 Fols Rain Dancer Grace Edleston 15.796 $80.06 Lauren Sparks Memorial Continued on Page 12

"Air-Way EQ has helped maintain my horse’s respiratory health,

' . ¢ - 0 AIR-WAY EQ wewen
I've noticed clearer sounding airways and greater lung capacity. ~—— =

| use Breathe’O2 paste pre-race, he sounds great warming up and
really fires without feeling winded.”

Talt Hilolreth

- KOLE; !_'wrj .-"' E ru.\*jﬂ-

Q&&p&r@qﬁm& Heaﬁtlv/gmgma[} Aﬂfaﬁwgr’

pharm.com

flolv]s)

BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020 8


http://www.medvetpharm.com

$4 MILLION
DOLLAR SIRE!

$296, 000

BARREL RACE EARNINGS

2000 F=s 52500
uradan Sl s dissouts

PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT

SI 103 ($399,057)

VERSION

rlolland Zasa 310195-The Jubilzs Dimond 311939, funaay tinnar

owned by Ray & Susan Siggins
7™ 1st Go, 17* Average, Ruby Buckle
Futurity, Lazy E Guthrie, OK!

Earning $5,344

owned by Trent Hartley

2D Earner of $15,859 at the
Ruby Buckle, Lazy E Guthrie, OK!

owned by Hank & Kadie Alired
Earner of $14,885

June 16, 2020
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$ 1 4 ,0 0 0 Eld de d ($7000 added Open & $7000 added Breeders Incentive Futurity)

OPEN FUTURITY & BREEDERS
INCENTIVE FUTURITY

AUGUST 17-23, 2020 - Blackhawk Arena, Salina UT
$7500 ADDED FUTURE FORTUNES!!

ELIGIBLE STALLIONS FOR THE BREEDERS INCENTIVE FUTURITY 2020

A STREAK OF ROOSTER AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET JLSIROCCO

BLAZIN JETOLENA DASH TA FAME WOODBRIDGE

CS FLASHLIGHT A CHOCOLATE FURY SMOKE FLASH IM GONE
DASHIN MOVE FAME A STREAK OF FLING BORN TO BE FAMOUS
DUCKIN FIRE FLINGSTER FRENCHMANS SPARKS
FEISTAS GOTTA GUN HAY HOTSHOT JOHN FAME

FIRST MOON FLASH PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY PCR PINK CADILLAC
FIRST PRIZE STONE SAWYERS GAME CHANGER SAMBASCO
FRENCHMANS EASY DOC UR LIVIN THE DREAM JACKPOT ROAD
FRENCHMANS GUY FAMOUS CHARMER BEST ADVICE
JUSTAHEARTOFAWARRIOR FRENCHMANS BOOGIE PROFIT INCREASE

KING AIRE JD LOOK PG DRY FIRE

MAGNUM THREE DEGREE SPECIAL STREAKIN TA FAME
MONSTA DASH RARE CIGAR GUYS POCKET COIN

REX HILL PC LOCK N FROST THR BUGGIN DA FAMOUS
SIXES JESS ROYAL QUIK FRENCHMAN PERKS ALIVE

THE GOODBYE LANE IM ALIVE FIREWATER SMOKE N SPARKS

THIS FAME IS ON FIRE A SMOOTH GUY CHASIN FIREWATER
VANILLA VIPER A DASH TA STREAK JUDGE CASH

WINNERS VERSION

HELD BACK TO

BACK WITH... $40,000 added 2D Futurity

$7,000 added 2D Maturity

AUGUST 24-30, 2020
Blackhawk Arena, Salina UT

All forms available at www.swdclassic.com // Vickie Solmonsen (801) 910-3504, vsolmonsen@aol.com
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sre: Designer Red
oav sire: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

ure: $643,000

w'e
¥

SLICK BY DESIGN SIRES
another Futurity CHAMPION!

WINNING DWPH Fiesta Futurity,
Porterville, CA

2020 FEE: $2,750

it o
® P s
i (e ) .
S 0 @ veewimme
%" TRIPLE CROWX 100 g Sk @

- Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses Il Pilot Point, TX / iwww HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com /i 903.816.1428

[ —— ; Ty - A g
Performance Horses B It @’kﬁ [riraena] ’f/""” oS @ {:e;- &g’ s "".féj

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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JJK Series Win for Russell and Huckleberry Creek

JJK Series #2 // June 14, 2020, Great Falls, MT 5 Chasin My Youth Lisa Warfield 17.102 §75
6 Pocos Last Chance 229 Lindsay Lowe 17.103 $60
Open 4D 1 Shay Tori Butcher 17.987 $105
1D 1Huckleberry Creek Amanda Russell 15.952 $418 2 Big Country Diva Ashley Randall 18.135 $82
2 Lady Quigley Jessie Marreel 15.994 $329 3 RezALena Pitts Tesla McDowell 18.395 567
3 Speedgoat Molly Salmond 16.038 $269 4 Hay Bully Bully Greta Gustafson 18.418 $52
4 Dynamite Goes Boom Kava Huestis 16.139 $209 5 SSLady Tramp Mary McKinley 18.593 $37
5 Jess Fiery Red Durbin Widhalm 16.166 $138 6 Turning Income Ashley Randall 18.644 $30
6 Cfour Marvelous Kelly Kelly Conrado 16.166 $138
2D 1 Raren Max Hailey Gliko 16.456 $314  Youth
2 Born to be Famous Jocee Louis 16.463 $246 1D 1GoTo Be Windy Tansy Cassidy 16.650 $57
3 (Coats Shawnee Flit Julia Johnson 16.465 $202 2 Shay Tori Butcher 17.007 $38
4 Kaidens Six Shooter Janet Erickson 16.467 $157 2D 1Smart Lady Locksley Kiela McCarthy 17.644 $34
5 Dance With Me Bug Jessica Bliss 16.487 $112 2 Little Miss Ty Neva Lowe 17.791 $23
6 TS Famous French Bug Mary Salmond 16.514 $90 3D 1Fool for Cash Emma Atkinson 18.588 §23
3D 1Go Firefighter Go Qaitlin Hoeffner 16.978 $209 2 Rubyz Rosez Ellie Mestagh 18.632 $15
2 AllReadylSmoke Adelena Long 16.980 $454
3 Machos A Yellowstone Bobbie Voegel 17.003 $134
4 TS Perks Sugar Bean Raelene Konzak 17.069 $105
Lauren Sparks Memorial Continued From Page 8
3 Alis Irish Caitlin Quinlan 15.815 $81.38 2 Babygirl Lisa Richard 16.344 $81.38
3D 1 Docs Badboy Saloon J) Jeffers 16.769 $14531 3D 1Scrappy Tracy Frederick-McKay 18.893 $145.32
2 Sister Jennifer Sharp 16.827 $87.19
3 MCR Sullyfabnfamous (Candace Harris 17.082 $58.13  Sunday Senior
1D 1 Fite N Firewater Pam Knight 14.611 $135.00
Saturday Senior 2 This Guy Rocks Joy Cameron 15.147 $90.00
1D 1Fite N Firewater Pam Knight 15.243 $139.50 2D 1 Dashin Time Sherry Gonzales 15.712 $118.13
2 Poppin Chocolate Barbara Holder 15.346 $93.00 2 EasyDoesltDora Debbie Boykin 15.737 $§78.75
2D 1 Coats French Honor Debbie Walters 16.264 $122.06 3D 1Scrappy Tracy Frederick-McKay 19.174 $84.38

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!
t—— — — E— — F/"_-——__. — —

_

(Lone Drifter x PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost)

2020 Fee: $1000

Future Fortunes & Blue Collar Breeders

(Drifts Chip x Dnfting Tule, Driftwood lke)

2020 Fee: $1500

PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2020 Fee: Private Treaty

Potterranch@gmall.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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Congratulations A SMOOTH GUY Winners!

Smooth Movn Guy & Molly Childers

owned by Presley Smith
- Wins South Central Regional Future Fortunes CHAMPIONSH!P'
- 2"in 1D out of 800+ entries at the Runnin W) J I
Benefit Barrel Race, Texarkana, AR! —

: Smoath Movn Guy
eamning $3,497 &Molly Childers

Smooth Twist Of Pep & Coralee Spratt
- Wins Derby, 3" 1D Open, Wright Turn Summer Series, erght WY!

earning $770

Smooth Operraider & Margaret Jones S
- 3" Futurity, Wright Turn Summer Series, Wright, WY, earning $71

Congratulations FRENCHMANS GUY Wmner.r:qf' ' "

French Zone & Kelly Bruner
owned by Jack & Kelly Bruner

- 3" Coleman, TX ProRodeo, earning $1,961

Saturday, AUG. 22, 2020

Famous MicGuyver & Tiany Schuster Seven Down Arena — Spearfish, SD

owned by Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster

- WINS Mequite, TX ProRodeo, June 6, earning $1,038

Featuring: 25+ Riding 2 Year Olds,

10+ Riding 3 & 4 Year Olds,
s GUY continues Weanlings, reagn'm s & Broodmares!
FRENCHMAN gs, Yearling -

to shinein the SALE RING! @ E @

u ] =
( old daughter of F‘E“‘hmaFS fuy The BEST SELECTION of Pink Buckle, Ruby
VamRﬂ — Buckle & Future Fortunes prospects available!
ttle Ranc -

2 yea
i sister to SX Frenchmans

Sells for $55, 000 at the Jud Li

BiLL, DeB, CHAD, BiLLy, BRANDON “BrRADY MYERS ~ EQUIBRAND

E 605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BiLL) // 605.641.4282 (Ds) M
el B e
: 5 MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com e

BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020
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A Firewater Twist RB Sires y
Ruby Buckle Winner! WE'L
T L BREED

owned by Dusty & Lacey Morse your MARES

% 2 DY 7 Youth 2nd Go, 6" Youth 1t Go :
e | mmaemaegre  CLEAR into JULY!

.-.__'»-H

r-n coviD SPECIAL:

Reach Out to us and we’ll do what we can so that you don’t have
to leave mares open as you have to feed them anyways...
and waiting 2 years for a baby is a long time if you have to skip a year!

PAYMENT PLANS & HEAVY DISCOUNTS
A FIREWATER TWIST RB - $750  BEST ADVICE - $1400

Corona Cartel x Bully Bullion mare

GUYS POCKET COIN-$1200  FLINGING DINERO - $1100

Frenchmans Guy x Queens Coin A Streak Of Fling x LK Shezapeasadinero

MULBERRY FAME - $1450 JUDGE MY CLASS - $700
Dash Ta Fame x Mulberry Canyon Moon Judge Cash x Captain Biankus

Bang up Specials on ALL our stallions, so call us and let us work
something out that can help you get your mare(s) bred.

ALL of OUR STALLIONS ARE avallable at a
discount until America gets back to work!
...10 APPROVED MARES... WE GAN TAKE CREDIT CARDS AS WELL

GROSS COUUNTR Y RANCTH

Cross Country Ranch knows this Covid Crisis will hurt many people financially, and we want to try and
work with you as much as possible so that you can still breed your mares.
TALK to us about your situation and we can make a payment plan so that we can make this happen for you!
These are quality bloodlines here. Good looking SONS of the GREATS, and out of good female families.
No sons of sons of sons! You can't go wrong here... GENETICS!

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020
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EPIC TWO KS & Lois Moltich Ferguson
(Epic Leader - Sixy Two Spots by Sixarun)
Placed in 3 PRO RODEOS in 3 different states this week!
5th Coleman PRCA Rodeo, Coleman, TX
9th Pony Express Rodeo, Eagle Mountain, UT
12th Woodward Elks Rodeo, Woodward, 0K

Earned $2,000+
Owners: Larry & Lois Ferguson, Breeder:Tommy F. Williams

FIRST FAMOUS CHIC & Molli Montgomery

(Epic Leader - Imarealirensure by Dash Ta Fume) \__/ 7
2nd in the 1D with a :16.630, earning 5736 [/
-y

WWP Qpen 5D, Fort Worth, TX 3

Owner: Tesha Jo Fredericks, Breeder: Jennifer M. Ruzso b

KN FABULOUS BOO T & Ivy Saebens

“

(Epic Leader - KN Fabs Gift OF Fame by Frenchmans Fabulous) ,,-! ‘/ A ,. Sy |
Istin the 1D with a :17.137, earning $135. = i S \

. . BE A PART OF THE DYNASTY.

OMRUC Monday Night Series, Oologah, OK % &?, ¥

Owners/Breeders: Kenny Nichols & James Barron

EPIC /&N TEATDED

Ad A R N J A AR JL DA AJ AN

EVERY DYNASTY HAS AN EPIC LEADER

TOTAL PROGENY EARNINGS OF $950,000+

HODKEC LA =l TN A SELECT STALLION STAKES m RUBY BUCKLE
FALL T y ey L]
2020 FEE: $4.500 i | el A @ TRIPLE CROWN 100 ® FUTURE FORTUNES
STANENG AT . - VGERA W PESI m COLORADO CLASSIC
L Q7 -\,‘r‘ - Contact Schiller Ranch » srbreading@schillerranch.com ® www.epicleadernet
oo Brazos Valley 21351 North US Hwy 377 * Stephenville, TX 76401 * BrazosValleyStallionStation@gmail.com

| . a %
{17 Stallion Station, LP phone: 254-185-8280 or $79-977-EPIC  www.BrazosValleyStallionStation.com
RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020
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Payouts at Runnin W] Benefit Race

Runnin WJ Benenfit // June 12-14, 2020, Texarkana, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 Voghts Gold Rythum
2 Cash N Rhythm
MJ Cash Me Outside
Bandolero Cat
KN Showmethemoney
Fabulace Fame
Cash
Red Hot N Salty
9 DH Sho Sun Ciderwood
10 Easy Goin Guy
11 Skyline Susie
12 Jackie Bee Starbert
2D 1 Dream AboutARedneck
2 Drift
MS Freckles CD Smoke
She Glows N The Dark
Ima Siouxper Star
DH Tres Bully
Perks Dash Of Honor
Stoney
9 FrenchmansBlazinFire
10 Rosie
11 Layla
12 cartel
3D 1 Mister Be A Twister
2 BRShesa Dashin Lena
Exclusively Doc
Strait Hallmark 2
Ole Shine Runner
DinkyJetsFamourJR
Cutter Belle Star
This Natives Got Honor
9 Zippy's Cash ta Fame
10 Caseys Scooter
11 Ihgilligan
12 Nikadot
4D 1 Tuckers Main Hancock
2 Docs Cocoa Revenge
Frosty
ImaFirewaterBogieFF
BogiesFrenchDrifter
Flame N Hot
Wabi Sabi
Heza Crowd Pleaser
9 Buckshot Cody
10 BogieNDaisyDukeFF
11 Alley
12 American Flag
5D 1Rose
2 AfFiery Bet
Jasmine
Ice Man
Miss Wiley Badger
Jetalong Lil Norflee
Mocha

coONOY U B W OOy B W N~NOoOOo B W OOy B W

~NOoOY U B W

n

eucmiumes: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Cl

BARREL RACING REPORT

Penny Baker
Audrey Price
James Barnes
Mary Van Cleve
Drew Ellen Stewart
Krista Whitley
Charlie Sohrt
Courtney Durrum
Wylie Jo Hodges
(rystal Shumate
Pamela Wilson
Marlena Williams
Jenna Lummus
Sherry Lemmons
Abbi Graham
Alyssa Macdonald
Jackson Montgomery
Stacie Thompson
Aaliyah Speet
Kayla Ford
Michael Smith
Maggie Carter
Maggie Watlington
Lisa Mitchell
Sharon Orstad
Leanne Haley
Allie Harris

Bayler Smith
Leanne Haley
Terry Vogel

Karla Smith
Jessica Williamson
Kristi Tuinei

Jan Oxner

Josh Andrews
Jami Kaleh

Kati Clements
Gloria Leopard
Randy Rufty
Suann Harness
Rhyan Counts
Beverley Smith
Hannah Alford
Evelyn Hungerford
Brooke Lottinger
Holly Baker
Graciee Morrison
Tammie Wilkins
Leslie Walker
Rose Bonham
Jeremy Sumner
Marilyn Jones
Melinda Moyer
Kathy Rowland
Kyleigh Mccully

14.484
14.505
14.556
14.593
14.594
14.596
14.599
14.616
14.632
14.674
14.695
14.726
14.988
14.988
14.991
14.998
15.000
15.002
15.006
15.007
15.010
15.029
15.034
15.046
15.484
15.485
15.486
15.490
15.494
15.498
15.504
15.507
1551
15.518
15.519
15.519
15.991
15.993
16.026
16.029
16.038
16.042
16.043
16.056
16.064
16.067
16.078
16.088
16.496
16.500
16.510
16.531
16.536
16.540
16.540

$1,232
$973
$778
$649
$584
$519
$454
$389
$324
$259
$195
$130
$931
$931
$657
$547
$492
$438
$383
$328
$274
$219
$164
$109
$847
$669
$535
5446
$401
$357
$312
$267
$223
$178
$112
$112
$654
$516
$413
$344
$310
$275
$241
$207
$172
$138
$103
$69
$461
$364
$291
$243
$219
$182
$182

OODBRIDGE

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster
sic & BRN4D

8 DocDual N Aces

9 Leaving Dust Son

10 BF Dunitonthemoney
11 Josie

12 Doozy

Saturday Open
1D 1 Crown Ta Fame

2 Smooth Movn Guy
Hank on Fire
Wedding Crasher
Famous Little Jet
Just My Choice
Kan Perk Three
Brookstone Jo

9 Fabulace Fame

10 Easy Goin Guy

11 Flashy P Starlight
12 Jumby Bay

13 (B Hottest Guy Yet
14 PV Sweet Kolby
15 Bandolero Cat

co~NUTLT A~ W

2D 1 Gajun Mudbug

1 Fortunate Frenchgirl
Kacees Scarface
Dozin Firewater
Running With Wings
Miss Four Wheel
Dude

Roany

9 Jesses Double Run
10 Perks In The House
11 Mudddisito

12 DinkyJetsFamourJR
13 FClIma Slick Peach
14 Irish Firewater

15 Packin Dust

NN B W

3D 1Bold Golden Sky

2 Fangy

Burrs Lil Star
Circle Firewater
Rare Ovation
Swag

o NOY D W

FirelnTheHutt
9 Dunit Kat Cody
10 Chicken

11 Smooth Cool Bohtogie

12 lke's Baby

13 Trace Me A Doc

14 Diamond Dude Dun it
15 Willy Be A Bully

4D 1Le Femme Fling

1 Bogies French Lover
3 TCWannabeAFlit
4 Marilyn Jones

5 Dixies Little Cutter
6 Center Of The Storm

Double Stitch Hancock

Brittany Coleman
Annika Ruth

Tonia Greenlees
Mary Claire Allman
Scarlett Fannin

Abby Phillips
Molly Childers
Shelby Duckett
Angela Festervan
Sherri Barnes
Molly Childers
Grayson Tice
Christie Gilkey
Krista Whitley
Crystal Shumate
Amanda Kyne
Donna Jackson
Josie Whittington
Jessica Henderson
Mary Van Cleve
Kylan Shaw
Crystal Shumate
Hilary Branch
Emma Allen
James Barnes
Braley Weems
Allie Jackson
Nikki Lewis
Dacota Monk
(arrie Potashnick
Kristie Riley
Terry Vogel
Genevieve Alexander
Daryll Kessler
Tammy Gantt
Kinsley Swepston
Mckenzie Adkins
Taylor Bradfield
Leslie Holder
Harley Mcknight
Brittany Hughes
Kathryn Speights
Jessica Miller Caughlan
Tonia Greenlees
Jodi Buckner

Lexi Dixon

Amy Moore
Stephanie Lynn
Jay Johnston
Donna Horton
Kaylee Butler
Shelby Winstead
Randi Preece
Mollie Watlington
Susan Shinn
Kaye Spillers

16.561
16.569
16.582
16.586
16.595

14.363
14.400
14.435
14.453
14.486
14.486
14.520
14.525
14.526
14.533
14.538
14.546
14.564
14.573
14.593
14.866
14.866
14.872
14.874
14.880
14.889
14.890
14.890
14.894
14.899
14.909
14.914
14.917
14.921
14.931
15.363
15.364
15.367
15373
15.373
15.375
15375
15.376
15.380
15.382
15.384
15.393
15.394
15.395
15.398
15.863
15.863
15.868
15.874
15.879
15.881

$146
$121
$97
$73
$49

$1,701
$1,417
$1,134
$945
§732
$732
$567
$472
$402
$331
$283
$236
$189
$165
$142
$1,326.50
$1,326.50
$965
$804
$683
$563
$442
$442
$342
$281
$241
$201
$161
$141
$121
$1,194
$995
$796
$613.50
$613.50
$464
$398
$332
$282
$232
$199
$166
$133
$116
$99
$862
$862
$627
$522
$444
$340

Runnin W) Benefit Continued on Page 19

Congratulations WOOD BRING BULLION
& Shannon McReynolds, WINNING Sun. Open
Rockin Horse Ranch, Moriarty, NM, earning $881

MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com
June 16, 2020

16


mailto:mjfarms505@aol.com

- One of the ONLY Stallions to ha vea NFR
Round WINNING Sire & Daml

s OLICK BY DESIGN
= $643,000

*Ran a 13.48 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR

+ 11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
+ AQHA World CHAMPION
Slick By Design-Kellies Chick, Darkelly + Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

2020 FEE: $1000 i ﬁ%;'%% gf‘CK (Darkely)

Pink Buckle & Ruby Buckle Eligible! * Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR!
+ Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION
+ Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /i Pilot Point, TX /f www.HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428
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BA

SALE

HELD IN CONJUNGTION WITH THE

PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
FUTURITY & 4D

OCTOBER 6-11, 2020 1AzY< )RANCH

S

AT

1 : \ 200 000 SALE INCENTIVE
@% ’ S100K FUTURITY & $100K 40 IN 2021
\*-h_ﬂ'_ﬁ’f SALE GRADUATES ARE ELIGIELE FOR THE PINK BUCKLE
SALE INCENTIVE PAYOUT FOR FUTURE YEARS!

Featuring up to 100 Pink Buckle prospects and mares bred to Pink Buckle
stallions that represent the very best in the barrel racing industry. From
the reputable breeding programs of the Pink Buckle stallions, comes future
champions that we are proud to offer to the public.

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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Runnin WJ Benefitl Continued From Page 16

7 SuperTech Cheryl Ziegler 15.881 $340 5 Scooter Bill Maggie Watlington 15.383 $440
8 JPSPreachinForPerks Kelly Courtney 15.887 $261 6 Jet Of Native Raimee Moore 15.384 $362
9 White hot dinero Chelsea Neuman 15.894 $222 7 KN Kiss My Fabulous Clas  Alissa Kelly 15.390 $311
10 Link Ta Fame Linda Cole 15.895 $183 8 SanTivio Olena Mollie Watlington 15.392 $259
11 PerksMaster Panama J Brenda Agnew 15.896 $157 9 Money King Too Jenna Beth Blair 15.398 $220
12 John 14:6 Neeley Lewis 15.896 $131 10 Shakem Baby Shakem Nikki Cain 15.408 $181
13 Credit InThe Red Adrianna Coffman 15.898 $97.50 11 Henrys Sweetie Beverly Smith 15.414 $142
14 Blue Tech Moon Julie Murphy 15.898 $97.50 12 Guards Dashing Man Christy Terry 15.414 $142
15 Bob Mark Bridges 15.899 $78 13 Bob Crystal Collins 15.417 $104
5D 1 Swizzard Alicia Baker 16.374 $687 14 Guys Peppy Gal Marlena Williams 15.419 $91
2 Jazzy Mikka Burton 16.375 $572 15 Lika Honey Badger (lara Fuller 15.423 $39
3 BB Lillie Beth Haacks 16.377 $420 16 Vegas Emilee Johnson 15.423 $39
3 Miss Wiley Badger Melinda Moyer 16.377 $420 4D 1 Moons Bar Prince Stacy Johnston 15.875 $§744
5 ImSeekinTheMoney Avery Englerth 16.412 $324 2 FrecklesfamousFrench Kelly Jones 15.878 $620
6 KKTrulylnTheMoney Nikki Hayes 16.418 $267 3 Some Kinda Lady Too Julia Turner 15.883 $496
7 Miss Perky Flit Kaye Spillers 16.421 $229 4 Rona Nic Snyder 15.884 $413
8 Moons Bar Prince Stacy Johnston 16.423 $191 5 BB Lillie Beth Haacks 15.893 $351
9 MrFlitToKill Dale Oeder 16.431 $162 6 Bob2 0'dell Comer 15.895 $289
10 BF Dunitonthemoney Tonia Greenlees 16.444 $134 7 Brisco Bar Cinco Alicia Vanlandingham 15.900 §248
11 Ole Yeller Nugget Donna Barrow 16.449 $114 8 DMS Packin Frost Dacota Monk 15.901 $207
12 Baby Im Charged N Trendy ~ Alissa Kelly 16.450 $95 9 Jetalong Lil Norflee Kathy Rowland 15.910 $176
13 Charmingblvedere Laura Hensley 16.454 §76 10 Natives Red Money Khloee Davis 15.911 $145
14 ImaFirecrackerFlit Karen Brown 16.456 567 11 Miss Perky Flit Kaye Spillers 15913 $113.50
15 TCS Runaway Bay (athy Burke 16.457 $57 12 KN Fabulous Ta Fame Lexie Tweddell 15913 $113.50
13 ST Shadow Safari Meagan Hogan 15.917 $83
Sunday Open 14 Dash For My Heart Kallie Haacks 15.931 §72
1D 1 (B Hottest Guy Yet Josie Whittington 14.373 $1,308 15 Icee Lacey Jo Singleton 15.934 $62
2 LeaderTo Vegas Fast Chris Rikard 14.412 $1,090 5D 1Peppy Oaky Alex Huffman 16.392 $556
3 Jet Sara Withers 14.555 $872 2 BF Dunitonthemoney Tonia Greenlees 16.415 $463
4 Our Cool Levi Kanley Cooper 14.565 §726 3 She Glows N The Dark Alyssa Macdonald 16.435 $371
5 Jumby Bay Donna Jackson 14.579 $563 4 lettaBarBDolt Julie Bridewell 16.436 $309
6 ThisTres Breezes Maggie Stephens 14.579 $563 5 Disco Jerry Flare Rayann Kehrees 16.458 $262
7 (COntherocks Christie Gilkey 14.582 $436 6 AirRide Carole Scoggins 16.476 $216
8 Cougars Twister Angie Dowell 14.585 $363 7 Stars Whiskey Bandit Tisha Perkins 16.483 $185
9 Dream AboutARedneck Jenna Lummus 14.592 $309 8 Goose Sherri Surman 16.490 $154
10 Runaway With Fame Kelsey Ward 14.598 $§254 9 Blue Karissa Mcguire 16.492 $131
11 Credit Me Fame Dana Pace 14.624 $218 10 Heytheredelilah Kristi Brazzel 16.498 $108
12 SR Fast Eddie Ashley Lucky 14.634 $182 11 Davids Rocket Man Madeline Castleberry 16.502 $93
13 Down NTexas Cody Dowell 14.640 $145 12 AFrosty Bug Tammie Wilkins 16.513 §77
14 Too Smart To Dual Amber Daniel 14.669 $127 13 TangonrightpastyaFF Vernetta Kobza 16.525 $62
15 Chasin HotPants Amanda Kyne 14.672 $109 14 PYCWicked Remedy Paula Touchstone 16.531 $54
2D 1 Reymond Hannah Griffis 14.878 $1,120 15 Blondi Sharon Miles 16.548 $46
2 Little Man Jaycie Plunk 14.880 $933
3 Skyline Susie Pamela Wilson 14.886 $746  Friday Youth
4 (atsDashTa Play Lori Wooten 14.904 $622 1D 1KN Showmethemoney Drew Ellen Stewart 14.594 $183.60
5 Hello Georgia Julie Murphy 14.907 $529 2 DH Sho Sun Ciderwood Wylie Jo Hodges 14.632 $122.40
6 Go Risky Frenchman Cheryl Ziegler 14.908 $435 2D 1Bad to the Bug Crystal Mason 15.100 $112
7 (hasinSeattleSlew Sissie Wherrell 14.910 $373 2 Dozin Firewater Emma Allen 15.144 $84
8 MTS Mister Brilliant Sharee Stamper 14.913 $3N 3 Dual Frost Playgun Braley Weems 15.145 $56
9 Silver's Dunn Lady Codie Jo Tupa 14.915 $241 4 Goose Alaina Dean 15.166 $28
10 Lenas Little Cruiser Bre Dunn 14.915 $241 3D 1Barons Oak Creek AA Natalie Talley 15.696 $91
11 SR Chrissy lil Cat Shelby Duckett 14.917 $187 2 Doc’s Streakin Lady Kanley Cooper 15.759 $68
12 Cruzin Beduino Kenzi Pogue 14.919 $156 3 ImaTexas Bully Bailey Jones 15.766 $46
13 JR Dot Dash Mollie Stroup 14.928 $124 4 Tuckers Main Hancock Kati Clements 15.991 $23
14 Bert's Snipper Bar Roxanne Bradshaw 14.932 $109 4D 1Big Juicy Miley Barron 16.598 $81
15 Jesses Double Run Dacota Monk 14.938 $93 2 Roadway Brantley Toon 16.738 $61
3D 1JPS Mouthy Playgirl Crystal Hann 15.376 $932 3 Pocito Chub Jace Sims 16.792 $40
2 Cash For Candy Crush Beth Ann Hicks 15378 $699 4 Ginger Emma Schneider 17.167 $20
3 Streakin Jule Bug Larry Seffens 15.378 $699
4 Skylers Poker Dinero Skyler Leopard 15.381 $518 Runnin W) Benefit Continued on Page 20
o 12 Scallion | £ Supel N, Y FIRST FOALS 2-YEAR-0LD5 AS OF 2020!
sire: Desirio = e

202{] FEE: $1000

eligibtk for Colorads Classic inceniive

Z# oam: Special Sign
LA L LA e U pam sire: Vital Sign
Stamdmg at Swlt:cr,-’ Hill Hms, Dodgc C1ty, KS | vwned by Rafter |B Ranch, 620.640.8111 | rafterjhranchighotmail.com | www. Raftcr]BRanl:h Com
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Runnin WJ Benefit Continued From Page 19

Saturday Youth

1D 1 0ur Cool Levi

2 Mighty Papasito
3 Dozin Firewater
4 Miss Four Wheel
2D 1 Dat Famous Sterling
2 UpForThe Deal
3 ShotGun

4 ImaTexas Bully
3D 1B Wonder Jet

2 Sadie

3 BigJuicy

4 Josie

4D 1 Nikki

2 JWRedland Rebel
3 Sugar

Sunday Youth
1D 1 0ur Cool Levi
2 Dozin Firewater
3 Mighty Papasito
2D 1 Dual Frost Playgun
2 Cimarron Treasure
3 PJSeventy Five
3D 1Sadie
2 Easy Pistol Bug
3 Roany
4D 1 Pocito Chub
2 Luther

Friday GG's
1D 1HeIs A Dough

Kanley Cooper
Jennifer Mason
Emma Allen
Braley Weems
Emma Allen
Aubrey Saggione
Hayva Hawkins
Bailey Jones
Clancy Boles
Isabel Craig
Miley Barron
Mary Claire Allman
(Cash Thomas
Kasey Keys
Marley Martin

Kanley Cooper
Emma Allen
Jennifer Mason
Braley Weems
Jossy Gantt
Emma Allen
Isabel Craig
Avery Alexander
Kinzlee Jones
Jace Sims
Chloe Willis

Phyllis Wells

14.652
14.844
14.874
14.889
15.158
15.258
15.282
15.288
15.802
15.854
16.087
16.096
16.761
17.177
17.342

14.565
14.965
15.013
15.066
15.129
15.156
15.586
15.675
15.719
16.580
16.757

14.890

$79
$59
$39
$20
$68
$51
$34
$17
$45
$34
$23
$11
$34
$25
$17

$84
$50
$34
$72
$43
$29
$48
$29
$19
$44.40
$27.60

§76

SIRE OFS 1.2 MILLION IN EARNERS

Congratulations
NAMGIS FAMOUS NIKE
& Skyla Whitters
WIN 1st Rodeo in Gonway Springs, KS
by 3 tenths!

Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill (I Refcn e G e
p. 620.408.5427 / Z{Runkem| - x
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses . ‘ f I
Dodge City, KS At U\ [

BARREL RACING REPORT

2 AirBorn Crush

3 Drift

4 Willy Be A Bully
2D 1 Mister Be A Twister

2 (aseys Scooter

3 AHotStreakOfPie

4 Perks Wild Hayday
3D 1Hands Oklahoma Boone

2 Nedra’s Cash

3 Flame N Hot

4 Heza Crowd Pleaser
4D 1 JPSPreachinForPerks

2 GoLittle Gazelle

3 TopFaminFirewater

Saturday GG's
1D 1He s A Dough
2 DinkyJetsFamourJR
3 Destination Fame
4 WRS Kool Feature
2D 1 Laica Rollin Stone
2 Max
3 Bubba Guy
4 LLP Susies Witch
3D 1TH Gotta Go Streakin
2 (TaFame
3 StreakinWhirlaWay
4 SadieGeauxSeekum
4D 1Tiger
2 Top Flamin Firewater
3 Lotta Rich Rock
4 JessLouisianaFameFF

Sunday GG's
1D 1Hels A Dough
2 Drift
3 Berreras Eastwood
4 Romeo
2D 1 AHotStreakOfPie
2 Passin Qut Firewater
3 (aseys Scooter
4 LLP Susies Witch
3D 1 Annie
2 Frenchmans Glory
3 Lotta Rich Rock
4 Qakies Cat
4D 1Playboys Revenge
2 Heza Crowd Pleaser
3 Top Flamin Firewater
4 Leona Hancock Hayes

Jennifer Barron
Sherry Lemmons
Donna Horton
Sharon Orstad
Jan Oxner

Mary Beth Ogle
JoVan Winkle

Margaret Tully-Looper

Debbie Drewery
Beverley Smith
Evelyn Hungerford
Kelly Courtney
Rexanne Weeks
Betsy Arnold

Phyllis Wells

Terry Vogel

Liz Hays

Jennifer Barron
Melissa Silvers 257
Sherry Lemmons
Mary Sorrells
Belinda Wheeler
Debbie Gordon
Anita Robertson
Marilyn Jones
James Mccormick
Judy Cordell

Betsy Arnold
JoVan Winkle
Debbie Mccormick

Phyllis Wells
Sherry Lemmons
Debbie Gordon

Liz Thompson
Mary Beth Ogle
Shelia Branch

Jan Oxner

Belinda Wheeler
Carolyn Hicks
Michele Raulston
JoVan Winkle
Pamela Mccormick
Kathy Payne
Evelyn Hungerford
Betsy Arnold
Margie Cochran

14.935
14.988
15.195
15.484
15.518
15.608
15.672
15.900
15.935
16.042
16.056
16.892
17.799
18.010

14.700
14.914
15.000
15.053
15.220
15.223
15.273
15.345
1571
15.713
15.764
15.826
16.917
17.102
17.385
17.392

14.739
14.963
14.969
15.003
15.243
15.266
15.299
15.305
15.777
15.802
16.087
16.173
16.780
16.868
17.453
18.230

Fear of failure,
leads to failure.

— Paulo Coelho

June 16, 2020

BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM

$57
$38
$19
$65
$49
$32
$16
$43
$32
$22
N
$32
$24
$16

$118
$88
$59
$29
$101
$76
$50
$25
$67
$50
$34
$17
$50
$38
$25
$13

$94
$71
$47
$24
$81
$60
$40
$20
$54
$40
$27
$13
$40
$30
$20
$10

20
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"~ PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLC

————— Todd County, South Dakota

Selling Two-Year 0ld Performance Prospects,

/

We Welcome you to visit by appointment!

2020 FULTON PRIVATE TREATY SALE HORSES

YEAR COLOR

Stollion
2018 Bay Roan

SEX HORSE NAME SIRE

Stallion  Flingin Silk Panties A Streak Of Fling

A Streak Of Fling Mares
2018 Sarrel
2018
208
2018
2018
2018
2018

Paddys Flingin Irish
Streakers Cartel

A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak OF Fling
A Streak Of Fling

Bay Roan
Bay Roan Fling Frenchman Otoe
Streak Little Fritz

A Streak Of T)

Give Me A Streak

A Wild Fling

Sarrel
Bay Roan
Bay

Bay Roan

A Streak Of Fling Geldings
2018 Bay Roan
2018 Bay
2018
018
2018
2018
2018
018
2018
2018
2018

Gelding AmaStreakin Fling
Gelding Streak Easy Whiskey
Gelding

A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling

Streakin Fu Fu
Streak Flash Boon
Fa Tima Fling
Gelding  Houston Streak
Gelding Holland Fling
Gelding | A Streak Of Jule A Streak Of Fling
Gelding A Dream Of Streak A Streak Of Fling
Gelding StreakinDocoDynamite A Streak Of Fling
Gelding Streakers Hotshot A Streak Of Fling

Bay Roan
Gelding
Gelding

Erown
Bay Roan
Bay Roan
Sarrel
Red Roan
Bay Roan
Sarrel
Sarrel

C5 Flashiight Geflcing

2018 Brown  Gelding Flashin Perfection C5 Flashlight
A Dash Ta Streak Geldings
2018 Bay Roan Mare

2018 BayRoan Mare

Streakin Silver Wink
A Dash Ta Shawne

A Dash Ta Streak
A Dash Ta Streak

A Streok Of Fling In Foal to €5 R
2008 Bay Roan Mare
2006 Bay Roan Mare

Streakin Easy Irish
Streakin Sissy Chex

A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling

A Streak Of Fling Rodeo Performance Horses
2005 Bay Roan Gelding Streakin Paddy
2007 Sorrel Gelding Streakin Easy Doc

A Streak Of Fling
A Streak Of Fling

Riding Pony Mare, 13.2 hands

2006 Bay Mare  Chisums Tyree Duo Mark Me A Tyree

DaM

Famous Silk Panties

Paddys Lena Whiskey
Queen Fa Tima
Frenchmans Otee Girl
A Major Little Fritz
French Tl Grey

Give Me A Wink

‘Wild Shawne Lace

Amasneakin Rose
Easy April Whiskey
Frenchmans Fu Fu
Flashin Joesy
Queen Fa Tima
Dash Ta Heuston
Easy Guys
Samantha Jule
Dash Ta Houston
Dynamites Last Chex
Chisums Tyree Duo

Perfection In Brown

Give Me A Wink
Wild Shawne Lace

Easy Movin Starlight
CCC Sissy Chex

Easy April Whiskey
Easy April Lena

Showdown Harla

Broodmares and Finished Performance Horses!

DAM SIRE

Dash Ta Fame

Paddys Irish Whiskey
Dash Ta Fame
Frenchmans Guy
Friendly Fritz
Frenchmans Guy
Doc O Dynamite
Shawne Bug

Sneakin Lena
Paddys Irish Whiskey
Frenchmans Guy
CS Flashlight
Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame
Halland Ease

Sak Em San

Dash Ta Fame
Doc O Dynamite
Mark Me A Tyree

Dashing Cleat

Dioc O Dynamite
Shawne Bug

Paddys Irish Whiskey
Bueno Chex imp

Paddys Irish Whiskey
Doc O Dynamite

Showdown Saul

Videos & photos coming soon to our website!

FULTONRANCH.COM

Lisa Fulton | 29393 272nd Ave | Valentine, NE 69201

402-322-0110 | lisa@fultonranch.com
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A SON OF DasH TA FAME
L OUT OFTHE GREAT

FIREWATER FIESTA!
PN R A o

.Out of the Legendary Mare

F|REWATER FIESTA
e: $800,000+

ridden & owned by Kelly Yates

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses // Pilot Point, TX i/ www.HighPeinlPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com // 903.816.1428
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Jessie Telford & Famous Cool Whip Hit the
Jackpot at Idaho Equine Race For Cash

By Tanya Randall

National Finals Rodeo qualifier Jessie Telford of Caldwell, Idaho,
had a busy but profitable weekend, winning the $7,500-added,
470-entry Idaho Equine Race For Cash, held June 13, for $4,269,
aboard her homebred and trained gelding Famous Cool Whip.

“It was a pretty crazy weekend,” said Telford, while waiting for
her oldest daughter, Shawny, to compete in the short round, which
she ended up winning, of the reined cowhorse at the Idaho High
School Rodeo Finals.

Telford started out running in Thursday morning slack at the
$2,000-added Pony Express Rodeo in Eagle Mountain, Utah. She
and Cool Whip left tied for the lead with Amber Moore and CP
Dark Moon, and ended up tied for second, behind Lake Mehalic
and Kan Count On Fame’s winning run in a performance. Telford
and Moore each pocketed $1,147.

Friday found them in Homedale, Idaho, for the Idaho Equine
Race For Cash. Her daughters were competing in the Jr NFR Quali-
fier on Friday and she and Cool Whip placed fourth in the Open
that night for $389. After the Jr NFR Pole Bending qualifier on
Saturday morning, they all ran in the $7,500-added that afternoon
before driving to the Idaho High School Rodeo Finals.

“We had to be at Blackfoot, Idaho, at 7:30 Sunday morning, so
we had to drive down Saturday night. We had the cowhorse long
round was yesterday, short go today and the rest of the rodeo goes
all week with the short go on Friday,” she explained.

There is no rest for the weary, either.

Next week, Telford and her girls will run at the Burns Xtreme
Million at Blackhawk Arena in Salina, Utah, on Monday and Tues-

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

« Full Service Livestock Insurance Agency
Coverages
GIJ'l!"ElnTF-l:'d PF val & Automatic Additions
+ NOW covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
+ 17 Years Experience

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

ID EQUINE RACE FORTHE CASH CHAMPIONS )

Famous Cool Whip & Jessie Telford

Dash For Cash
51114

First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

Tinys Ga
s1106 Y

Bar Dearie
190

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Famous Cool Whip

2011 Sorrel Gelding

Doc’s Dee Bar
Docs Rocky Top

Skookum Barred
Had A Kanita
Triples Image

Miss Merry Maid

Rider: Jessie Telford; Owner/Breeder: Jake & Jessie Telford j

Just Imagine Me

day. They’ll head home to swap out horses for Telford’s youngest
daughter, Sierra, to compete at the Idaho Jr High Rodeo Finals.
Telford’s Fourth of July run starts after that.

“It’s about a month all about the kids and then it’s about week
about me,” Telford laughed.

While the COVID shutdown hampered her rodeo travels, it did al-
low her to devote her time to her young horses and children.

“There’s no guilt,” she chuckled. “As far as being a busy mom
with two rodeo kids—that part’s been phenomenal. I’ve been able
to go to all of them and not feel like I’'m missing out rodeo-wise.
Same thing, if T were to be going to rodeos, I’d be feeling that guilt
that you just can’t get rid of... So, yeah, that’s been great!”

Whip, now 9, didn’t have a whole lot to do since his last run at
Rodeo Houston. At the end of May, Telford did drop down to Cave
Creek, Arizona, where she tied for fourth. While his sidekick Shu
Fire is having embryos flushed, Whip has been developing some
new skills, Telford says.

“My kids have been goat tying on him at the high school rodeos
just to give him something else to do so he’s not so bored,” she said.
It’s an ironic job for a neatly 17 hand horse, but his long, smooth
stride works great for a running dismount.

“For some reason, my littlest kid gets off on him really good,”
Telford explained. “She wanted to use him over the other horses.
She actually ate dirt the first day using her sister’s horse so after that
she was like, “That’s it! I'm using Whip!” She’s like, “(his stride is) so
smooth, I hang forever!””’

While his newest job is pretty relaxing, Cool Whip and Shu Fire
will have a busy Fourth of July, although maybe not as busy as it has
been in the past.

“Tentatively, it looks like I’ll try to do everything but Prescott,”
said Telford, who is 39th in the WPRA World Standing with
$10,103. “It’s pretty hard to fit that double-header in there when
everything else in the Dakotas. I'll hit Bella Fourche on July 1, Cody
in the morning of July 2 then Oakley that night, hopefully, July 3
will be Killdeer and then I’ll try to do Mandan and Mobridge on the
Fourth.”

ID Equine Race for the Cash Continued on Page 26
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We wish you the best of luck and continued
success with the Jud Little lineage.

JUD LITTLE RANCH
“The Bar Nothin’
580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK
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Dash Ta Fame #1 All Time Leading Barrel Sire!
$24.35 Million in Earnings! $17,421 Average per money earner!

TOP 3 IN THE RUBY BUCKLE FUTURITY

were out of

5 of the TOP 10 in the RUBY BUCKLE FUTURITY

were out of

SIRE OF #1 SELLING BARREL HORSE OF ALL TIME!
JL Dash Ta Heaven sells for $1.75 MILLION!

Congratulations... Congratulations...

owned b}’ Dr Steve Hurlbert Wiﬂs Idaho Equine Race for
Wins Woodward, OR ProRodeo! the Cash, Homedale, ID!

earning $4,356 3" Eagle Mountain, UT ProRodeo!
egaﬁﬁ §5i80é E—

Check out our Mare Egg Program!

Dash Ta Fame Horses is excited to offer mare eggs from some of the BEST BLOODLINES in the industry!
Check all the information out at www.DashTaFameHorses.com!

This mare is in our Mare Egg Program!
L = i

ZIPANG & CRAIG STRITZRE

(Frenchmans Guy-Our Genuine Delight, Dash Ta Fame)
owned by Bob Burt

Placed in 1D of Futurity 1st Go & Average,
Ruby Buckle, Lazy E Guthru OR!
earning $5,811 DF

2020 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen | $5000 ICSI
Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.8630 | huntsman4597@msn.com WDA‘SHAFAMEWM
BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020
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ID Equine Race for the Cash Continued From Page 23
Given this silly season of rodeo cancellations and postpone-

ments, Telford says she plans to try to qualify for another NFR T R .
within reason. HE RUNDOWN wessie Telford

“I would still like to make the Finals because there is so much
money there,” she said, “but I also have to be responsible. I won’t
drive all over for $1,000-added rodeos. It doesn’t make sense for my

Famous Cool Whip “Cool Whip”, almost 17 hands, 1,200 bs.
B Ed Wright Locked Lifter with a three-piece dogbone

horse of for me.”’ HeapGeAR: Depends on the setup. “Super long runs to the first, like Cody
or some of these coming up over the Fourth, he'll get the bonnet. Here
Idaho Equine Race for the Cash // June 12-13, 2020, Homedale, ID lately, I haven’t run him in anything.”
Saturdav 0 sapoLe: Custom RooHide
aturaay Open , saooLe pap: Classic Equine Zone
"; ! \F,smgigzgtlﬂgﬁ‘ jgzsiﬁ;eelford 12‘5‘35 33322 LE6 GeAR: Classic Equine polo wrap. “l double bell boot. | use the Classic
3 Miss Eedie Stinson Lindsay Schulz 16.524 52:534 Equine No Turn Bell Boots and then | use the old school orange rubber
4 Dancing For Cash Linzie Lindsay 16.626 $1,742 bell boots. The two times he’s been lame for weeks were both from over
5 Woody Pine Cone Italy Jo Sheehan 16.644 $1,030 reaches. It's not an over reach where it like cuts him; it’s up on his actual
6 Ranger Callahan Tryan 16.741 $832 heel bulb. It swells up like a giant golf ball on the top of his heel bulb.
7 Chris Ella Stahl 16.759 §713 Knock on wood, since I've been double bell booting, | have not had that
8 Miss Deanna Neat DanyeIIgWiIIiams 16.769 $634 happen”
?O E/GSPIS Centerfold Sue Smith 16772 75 svoeiG: Glue-On Polyflex shoes on front; glue-on Kahn Forge Concave
y Bye Lane Timi Lickley 16.790 $348 . . . N .
11 Speed Version Rebecca Olsen 16.844 §277 Hinds on rear (with two toe nails to prevent twisting). “He has very thin
2D 1 Prety Prima Ladonna Ryan Bamett 17.008 $3,815 walls and has got a lot of hot nails in his life, so he’s really sensitive to
2 You Bee Da Judge Leanne Mulrony 17.022 $2,668 nails. Those Polyflex shoes also allow his heels to expand. | started using
3 JEMiss Judge Bolt Kim Laroche 17.033 $2,265 those about a year-and-a-half ago. It took about a year, but his foot size
‘5‘ ailﬁel e JS?]"Tl)’ RMeeI\fS };g;; 3153% has expanded. He wears a size 2 now when he used to wear a 1.To me
alleluja IC e u A / R i f f
e Frosjt Testgr Al I\)llchaniel 17046 43 ;r:]e:jt ;eb:liir:é}r]e biggest benefit of all with Poly-Flex. His feet look bigger
7 Bullys Home Run Sonja Stewart 17.061 $637 -
8 Jackson Kelsey Cadwell 17.065 S coo: Nutrena Triumph _
9 Willy Marilyn Nally 17.066 $425 Hav: Homegrown alfalfa, grass mix, probably 75 percent alfalfa, 25
10 Famous Flying Cash Gracie Garthwaite 17.099 $311 percent grass.
11 Biebers Doc N Oak Harli Houston 17.105 $248 suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance CJ. “In the middle of the summer

when it’s really hot, I'll start adding some Red Cell for the extra iron.”
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: “Ice boots. “l try to ice his legs and front feet almost
every time I'm done running him.”

TRAINING/conpiioniNg: “] ride a lot of ditch banks. The kids ride him a lot for
me. They both like riding him and it gives him something else to do with
no pressure. We all rope the hot heels and stuff like that on him. He's a
pretty busy horse so boredom can be a problem for him.”

sponsors: Nutrena, Platinum Performance, Kimes Ranch, RooHide Saddles,
Western Legacy, Rios of Mercedes, Classic Equine, Duba Trailer Sales

A

#jessdoit

FRENCH
S TREARIN

We want to thank all 70 mare awners that

et tn ek P 3D 1Dashing In The Lane Kali Jo Parker 17.498 $3,247

Bshed b £t Seskin Joss n 2000, 2 Skips Silver Legacy Karly Johnson 17512 $2.71

3 TCFame Sadie Ricks 17.514 $1,928

4 Guys Rox N Roll Danna Stovner 17.522 $1,325

5 Red Bugs Credit Courtney Gaved 17.531 §783

6 Homie Kelsey Cadwell 17.534 $633

7 1 Know Im Famous Raelee Rhodes 17.537 $542

T 8 Your First Rose Bailey Alvarez 17.569 $482

We are excited for his future . 3 9 KitKat Cora Walker 17.578 $361

as a sire and promise to mntr‘nue{ v 10 Franchise Oakie Leo Barrie Molina 17.580 §265
rigorously promoting him o = . 11 Jets Beduino Dash (assie Cash 17.593 21

4D 1Fames Frequent Flyer Stephanie Schofield 18.527 $2,850

2 DTF Shawne Song Amy Whistler 18.533 $1,994

3 Stoner Michelle Holzer 18.538 $1,692

4 Bunny llusion Sandra Armstrong 18.541 $1,163

5 MSDash N Frenchman Katie Hamann 18.553 $687

6 Rod Allie Marker 18.580 $555

7 Hank Tonya Titus 18.602 $476

- B 8 Smart Sunny Boon Kristyn Manjarres 18.606 $423
TOM'BARB WESTOVER — | — LEE'HALLIE HANSSEN 9 Flash Alyssa Molina 18.614 $317
£a . B12.0038815 o o « 612 403.8818 10 Noble Twist RB Samantha Kerns 18.619 $209

ID Equine Race for the Cash Continued on Page 28
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CFOUR

DARKNIGHT

sr Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our or CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 v

Already showing

CONSISTENT QUALITY
__In his offspring!__

out of Nonsfop Lena| |
by Nonstop Bubh - — g eucieiLiies: RUBY BUCKLE - CO CLASSIC
R R s 5 STATE BREEDERS - JJBI - VGBRA - FUTURE FORTUNES

No longer in Blue Collar Breeders but 2019 Foals are Eligible!

- 7:! stanaing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
BARREL HORSES, LLC .9 936.577.7898 - Navasota, TX
-605.228.5746 - Equine Hospicls ~ NavasotaReproCenter@bveh.com - WWW.BVEH.com
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ID Equine Race for the Cash Continued From Page 26

11 Shakem Up FancyT Madelyn Vanderpoel 18.619 $209
Friday Open
1D 1Blue Duck Down Amber Moore 16.481 §955
2 Speed Version Rebecca Olsen 16.551 $708
3 Ranger Callahan Tryan 16.578 $566
4 Famous Cool Whip Jessie Telford 16.681 $389
5 Jackson Kelsey Cadwell 16.691 $230
6 Bogies Prissy Lady Jessica Lewis 16.776 $195
7 CSE Golden Dinero Bailie Berry 16.794 $177
8 Willy Marilyn Nally 16.824 $124
8 AMR Jumping Dry Fire Kelsie Miller 16.824 $124
10 Fly JoJO Gianinni 16.874 $71
2D 1 AMR Cash On Fire Skye Miller 16.982 $854
2 OregonsJust Spiffy Sammi Lane 16.985 $632
3 Six Amber Asterland 17.025 $506
4 Whole Lakota Cash Jodi Hale 17.035 $348
5 Miss DeAnna Neat Danyelle Williams 17.041 $206
6 SmartLil Arrow JadaTotten 17.043 $174
7 Dunit In A Hemi Kali Jo Parker 17.052 $142
8 DSR Shamless Aysia Turner 17.057 $95
9 Dudda Laduh Joie Smith 17.062 $63
3D 1 Sugar Sage Badiola 17.486 §727
2 Fanny Ellie Purdy 17.49 $538
3 Lucy Jane Fame Linda Walker 17.500 $363
3 Carl Sammy Nelson 17.500 $363
5 Bonnies Frenchman Kali Jo Parker 17.510 $175
6 Scoot London Brazil 17.518 $148
7 (Cole Hard Cash Marisa Paluck 17.521 $135
8 WCSweet Investment Brian Kay Holden 17.528 $108
9 (utter Stacy McDaniel 17.530 $67
9 Six Figure Judge Amanda Burns 17.530 67
4D 1 Hollywoods Little Miss Mackenzie Taylor 18.484 $638
2 Choice Pro Beth Wright 18.494 $473

3 Frosted Fame Mimi Argyle 18.501 $378
4 Yellowstone Grace Tamra Morris 18.521 $207
4 VFBorn For Glory Maddie Stoltman 18.521 $207
6 Super Charge To Fame Jackie Buckley 18.526 $130
7 The Right Version McKinlee Kellett 18.537 $118
8 Macs Speed Limit Rhonda Espinola 18.543 $95
9 Legacy Lil Starlite Faye Lewis 18.548 $71
10 Stoner Michelle Holzer 18.568 $47
Futurity
1D 1 Rock Hope Jordan 16.913 $610
2 HighFlying Lucky Guy Kali Jo Parker 16.930 $499
3 FW She’s On Fire Cheyenne Firestone 16.938 $370
4 Picd For Fame Jamie Gee 17.137 $240
5 Blazin With My Dude Sue Smith 17.207 $129
2D 1 Patch Chris Holmes 17.979 $407
2 Fancy Chris Holmes 18.020 $333
3 SK Sweet Famous John Stephen Quinn 18.023 §246
4 Comin In Hawt Kelsie Miller 18.039 $160
5 Best B A Fancy Chick Erica Luzzi 18.063 $86
Saturday YBC
1D 1 Miss Eedie Stinson Lindsay Schulz 16.524 $307
2D 1 French Genuine Skip Brenda Lennox 17.126 $119
2 PCJudge Madison Jordan Bailey 17.242 $91
3 SRPure Crystal Lindsay Schulz 17.283 $66
3D 1 Pebbles Michele Lyons 17.621 $101
2 Dat French Flash Kayla Ingram 17.690 $78
3 Juan Helluva Guy Bobo McMillan 17.725 $57
4D 1Bobbie Megan Townsend 18.676 588
2 High Desert Gypsy Sidney Martin 18.712 $68
3 Hesa Tru Commander Melody Payne 18.907 $49

Making CooL WHIP...

While horses like Famous Cool Whip are naturally gifted with their athleticism.
It's up to their trainers to foster that gift and hopefully make a great horse in the
process.

When asked to name one of the key ingredients in turning Whip into the winner
he is today, Telford was quick to point to the futurities as part of the training and
seasoning process.

“I believe the futurity system sets horses up to be great,” she said. “You go some-
where for three or four days. They get to settle in. They get time runs all in one day
and keep running in the same pen for two or three days in a row. To me it's the most
calming way to get a young horse to go fast. You're not just taking them to different
jackpots, unloading them from the trailer and running them an hour a later. 'm a
firm believer that it helps horses to go through the futurity program.”

by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of Easy APRIL LENA

(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
& Kelsey Lutjen

| owned by Dave Armsirong & Travis Ealon
% WINNING 1st Go & 6™ in Average,
Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX!

earning $5,839
BARREL RACING REPORT

June 16, 2020

Cool Whip, a gelded son of Dash Ta Fame out of Had A Kanita, by Docs Rocky
Top, was scheduled to be a 5-year-old futurity horse. However, Telford already had
a 5-year-old, Playguns Fame, now a pro rodeo money earner for Barbara Johnson,
ready to futurity, so Whip got to go a season earlier.

“I'just decided that Cool Whip needed to step up because it’s a lot of hauling for
one horse and | didn't have another 4-year-old to haul with him the next year,” she
explained. “So, it made it a lot more economical for me to run two of mine at all the
futurities that year.”

The futurity regimen helped make Cool Whip. Although green at the earlier
futurities in January, he had caught up to the other colt by March.

“He was way green, but just being able to let them chill out a couple days before
you run and get comfortable and confident with the arena and ground it sets those
greener horses up for more success than not doing that,” she said.

2020 FEE: $1000

Nominatzd to: Future Fortunes « Triple Crown 100
+ 5-State Breeders Futurity- Comhusker
+ Grid Iron + SW Desert Classic « VGERA
« Colorado Classic - Cowboy State Stallion
Incentive - Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity

PE HN)! ANCE HORSES

ijemmn of Narthern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margle Jones DVM, 605.347.3606
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BARREL RACING BABIES - FUTURE SUPERSTARS

T _.;f;&{ Al Ly,

= E e . e A Ny P B
Roarrr filly out of Designer Eyes by Visionarian, owned  The Goodbye Lane foal out of Reckless Lucy by Reckless  Jack Otoe Bar filly out of Dawn N Dash by Star Fire Dash,
by Jake & Hailey Bass, Morgan, UT Dash, owned by Lauren Davang, Magnolia, TX owned by Renata Desbiens, Quebec, (anada

. .._-';. [P " E e i "LH‘ ?!“.- Lo
Fiery French Bullion filly out of Chicks Olena Pine by Zan Matts Spice N It Up Colt out of Klassic Dash Rio by A
Country Sun Socks, owned by Rebecca Miller, Parr Pine, owned by Nick &Tiffany Derr, Wharton, OH (lassic Dash, owned by Tony Neill, Savannah TN
Nicholasville, KY

Recipe For Rockets foal out of Original Ovation by First Recipe For Rockets foal out of Annies Blue Lark, by Irish Pay foal out of Shez The One Guyz by Frenchmans
N Kool, owned by Monty & Marsha Turley, Lamar, (O Reynolds Blue Sonny, owned by Monty & Marsha Guy, owned by Bill & Deb Myers, St. Once, SD
Turley, Lamar, O

Want to share your Barrel Racing Babies?
Just EMAIL your foal photos to: barrelracingreport@gmail.com - there is no charge!
must include: Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, Filly/Colt, Owners & City, State
FREE, will be run in the order they come in & as space allows.

thewrangler.com

.
=

. 800-927-7578 Ki
E Ve
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TEE STALLIONS OF

We are committed to offering
B ‘ ;all the most advanced technology
mms e available and to providing the best
service for our clients. That's why
Bllllne Hospltals the owners of these stallions chose
Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals.

NAVASOTA, TX » (936) 577-7898

Shazoom x Alapass, Pass Em Up

FRENCHMEN R HOT

Frenchinans Guy x Positively A Covore, Covare Cedonel

REF"ETE OFFE

v Water Flit x Repete Fame, Dash T Fame

RR MISTAKELLY 5EI5 SMASHIN I-'ﬁ.ME TRES FOR UNES TRiF“F"IN DN FAME__

Darkelly x Mistys Dash me, Dash Ta Fame Tiress, Seiv x Smashin fi Fo Tharh T Famee Jires Seis x My O Fovtiore, Six Fortunes Ik Tir Fame x Kiftys Dack, Dash F

_ BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS!
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Brazos Valley
Stallion Stanon LP

BRAZOS VALLEY STALLION STATION LP *» STEPHENVILLE, TX

Flaming Fire Wate

Navasota
. (936) 825-2197

Fire Warer Flit

FREE FLAMIN(? ACE

Navasota
Breeding Division
|936) 577-7898

Salado
(254) 947-1292

(254) 485-8280

SO FAMOUS

Diash T F

er Flit x My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

MOVE OVEH ELVIS ) UNAWAY TID

Frimchm

Stephenville Cypress Brazos Valley Brazos Valley Equine
(254) 968-7898 (281) 255-2280 Stallion Station, LP Rehabilitation, LP
(254) 485-8280 (254) 485-8071
bveh.com
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Kruse and Crown N Fame Cash in at Bakken Barrel Daze

Bakken Barrel Daze // June 14, 2020, Sidney, MT

Open
1D 1 Crown N Fame
2 Pimps A Playboy
3 RRFrench Silk Ple
4 Eye Appeal Gold
5 Frenchmans Flit
2D 1Flying Blue Roses
2 Streakin Firewater
3 Ima French Wonder
4 Otta Be Dusty
5 Dont Judge This Guy
3D 1Be Dazzle Biankus
2 Streakin For Libery
3 Frensh Minted Cash
4 HP Machisno Sunrise
5 (aptain By Design
4D 1 Jet Black Panther
2 TM Frenchmans Moon
3 Town Grid
4 Frenchmans High Tide
5 Boons Shiner
5D 1Trigger
2 StreakinTom Cat
3 Flowing Sun Sport
4 TLJ Dulacat
5 KL Limitless Love

Church Race
1D 1 Crown N Fame
2 Pimps A Playboy
3 Eye Appeal Gold
2D 11ma French Wonder
2 JRLittlebit A Wink
3 JusTurninForCash
3D 1Be Dazzle Biankus
2 Streakin For Liberty
3 Frensh Minted Cash
4D 1 Jet Black Panther
2 Boons Shiner
3 Mister Mo Blue

Youth

1D 1 Eye Appeal Gold

2 Chili

3 Flying Blue Roses
2D 1 Missin Quick Charm

2 Hills View Gotta Glass
3 Miley

3D 1 Mandis First

2 Hills View Gotta Glass
3 (ats Spring

Senior
1D 1RR French Silk Pie
2 OttaBe Dusty
2D 1 Famous American Rose
2 One Gold Zen
3 Laced With Talent
3D 1Jet Black Panther
2 Mister Mo Blue
3 Ms Streakin Corona

WPRA

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lindsay Kruse
Chelsea Shirk
Roxanne Ripley
Hadli Anderson
Casey Wagner
Trista Hovde
(arol Breuer
(assandra Bauske
(athy Roesler
Victoria Netzer
(arrie Smith
Devynn Schillinger
Lana Schillinger
Jaycie Rau

(arrie Smith
Tana Steal

Tina Graham
Boyd Rasmussen
Mickie Stuart
Tisha Larsen
Justine Vondal
Elysia Huber
Robin Miller
Bailey Devette
Kendel Hofer

Lindsay Kruse
Chelsea Shirk
Hadli Anderson
(assandra Bauske
Lindsay Kruse
Irey Anderson
(arrie Smith
Devynn Schillinger
Lana Schillinger
Tana Staal

Tisha Larsen
Rhoda McDonald

Hadli Anderson
Cheyann Carl
Trista Hovde
Rowan Ellingson
Presley Powell
Aftyn Welsh
Sophia Hanson
Lainey Powell
Corinne Canen

Roxanne Ripley
(athy Roesler
Julianne Richins
Brenda Fisketjon
June Tibbetts
Tana Staal
Rhoda McDonald
Janet Pauley

17.193
17.232
17.601
17.642
17.642
17.736
17.700
17.879
17.961
17.927
18.208
18.232
18.242
18.300
18.308
18.697
18.717
18.774
18.800
18.839
19.197
19.217
19.239
19.315
19.318

17.193
17.232
17.634
17.879
17.999
18.069
18.208
18.232
18.242
18.697
18.839
18.884

17.634
17.673
17.736
18.546
18.556
18.833
19.190
19.631
19.845

17.601
17.961
18.348
18.353
18.442
18.697
18.884
18.889

$454.69
$378.91
$303.13
$227.34
$151.56
$418.31
$348.59
$278.88
$209.16
$139.44
$363.75
$303.13
$242.50
$181.88
$121.25
$327.38
$272.81
$218.25
$163.69
$109.13
$254.63
$212.19
$169.75
$127.31

$84.88

$166.25
$99.75
$66.50
$142.50
$85.50
$57

$95
$57
$38
$71.25
$42.75
$28.50

$98.13
$58.88
$39.25
$58.88
$35.33
$23.55
$39.25
$23.55
$15.70

$217.50
$145
$108.75
$65.25
$43.50
$72.50
$43.50
$29

1 Crown N Fame Lindsay Kruse 17.193 $267.20
2 Frenchmans Flit (Casey Wagner 17.642 $200.40
3 Painted Fling Tara Stimpson 17.680 $133.60
4 Streakin Firewater Carol Breuer 17.800 $66.80

The 9th Annual Mid-Rivers Communications Bakken Barrel Daze was a great success
with fantastic weather. Super Fast ground made for an incredible tough race Over
$8,000 was paid out June 14th at the Richland County Fairgrounds in Sidney, MT. 150
plus runs took place on the fast standard pattern, which was WPRA, NWBRA, UBRC,
BBR, and OBRA approved.

The big day winner was Lindsay Kruse aboard her great horse Crown N Fame run-
ning a 17.193 winning the Open 5D, WPRA Netzer Law Sidepot and Copper Spring
Ranch Church Sidepot for a day total of $888. 2D winner was Trista Hovde on Flying
Blue Roses 17.736 3D winner Carrie Smith BeDazzle Biankus 18.208 4D winner Tana
Staal on Jet Black Panther 18.697 5D winner Justine Vondal on Trigger 19.193 Hadli
Anderson on Eye Appeal Gold running a 17.634 won the Youth race. Roxanne Ripley on
RR French Silk Pie running a 17.601 won the Senior Sidepot. The Copper Spring Church
Race minister was Christa Phalen. An amazing message was given

A Special Thank you to our generous sponsors Mid-Rivers Communications, S/L
Services, Sonda’s Solutions, M&S Builders, Netzer Law Office, Cattle-Ac, Rod Iron Grill,
State Farm-Mike Morasko, High Plains Vet Clinic,Classic Equine, Copper Spring Ranch,
Rodeo Rigs, and Plains Horizon Equine Insurance . A thank you to Park & Rayna Rice
for the use of their tractor to make the beautiful ground. Complete results located at
rodoerigs.com.

Courtesy of Lana Tibbetts

. PINK BUCKLE/RUBY BUCKLE
GRAY FILLY FOR SALE!

Your Chance at MILLIONS in Prize Money!

2020 GRAY FILLY by
MR SASSY FRENCHMAN

Mr Sassy Frenchman x Justagirlintraffic by Traffic Guy

B

Out of JUSTAGIRLINTRAFFIC, a1D/2D barrel mare with limited runs.
Dam is quick, catty and FAST! She is sired by TRAFFIC GUY, earner

of $60,000 himself &has already produced $592K in earners.
Payment Plans available, ready to go Sept. 1st.

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes eligible, S7500

FMI: TRACY & DUSTI SWAN - 254-592-6406 - dustiswan@gmail.com

June 16, 2020 32



The Final Jud Little Horse Sale

On June 13, 2020 at the Jud Little Ranch in Ardmore, OK the
final offering of the very best barrel horse genetics created by the
late Jud Little passed through the sale ring. The ranch was teeming
with activity as many wanted a chance at these elite genetics. 120
horses of all ages with some of the most potent rodeo and futurity
pedigrees went to new homes to begin their own legacy.

The marque offering of the Jud Little Ranch Horse Sale was the
$2.3 million dollar sire JI. Dash Ta Heaven. The 15 yr old son of
the All Time Leading $24 Million Barrel Horse Sire, Dash Ta Fame,
was out of the WPRA World Champion mare, Dynas Plain Special.

Dynas Plain Special won the world in 2003 with Janae (Ward)
Massey and was a mare few will ever forget if they remember those
blazing runs at the NFR that year.

JL Dash Ta Heaven came from royal bloodlines but also lived
up and surpassed all the expectations. He won futurities, derbies,
rodeos, set numerous arena records then went on to qualify to the
NFR himself.

His first crops of colts proved themselves right away and also
went on to win futurities, derbies and rodeos as well. With Hell On
The Red being his first NFR qualifier.

The Whitmire Ranch purchased this top sire for $1.75 million, a
record in the world of barrel racing. He will continue his stud career
for them standing at Cinder Lakes Ranch.

The other sires offered included AQHA Reserve World Jr Head-
ing Champion, Fiestas Dynasty. The beautiful grey 9 yr old son
of FDD Dynasty and out of the blue hen Reserve WPRA World
Champion, Firewater Fiesta. Also offered was One Frosty Corona,
the striking 11 yr old son of Corona Cartel out of NFR round win-
ning mare Frosty Feelins. The 15 yr old NFR Qualifier and Con-
gress Champion, Chicados Cash, by Cash Not Credit and out of
Chicado Flame was also offered.

Anyone familiar with the Little breeding program knew how

important the mare power was to his breeding program. Some of
the amazing mare power offered included: Nicky Brick House, CFR
Round Winner & NFR qualifier; Frosty Feelins, NFR round winner
out of the same dam as JL. Dash Ta Heaven, Dynas Plain Special;
Smooth My Credit; another NFR Qualifier; NFR Qualifier Flitin
Firin Cash; NFR Qualifier Sign Of Passion; multiple Futurity cham-
pion Return Of The Bully; and also included Frenchmans Lana, the
dam of futurity & derby standout, JI. Jamaican Me Rich and is a full
sister to SX Frenchmans Vanila. That is just a few of the mares that
demonstrate the star power in the broodmare band sold.

Some of the younger mares carrying the iconic Jud Little brand
and his genetics that were still ready for the arena or the breeding
shed included; Ms Carrie Lou, a beautiful daughter of All Time
Leading Race Horse sire First Down Dash out of NFR Round
winner Frosty Feelins. Ms Carrie Lou already had a prorodeo win
record. Another big time performer offered was A Valiant Nicky,
the very striking daughter of NFR Sire & leading race sire, Valiant
Hero and out of the CFR Round winner and NFR Qualifier Nicky
Brick House. Showered In Kisses, a 4 yr old roan filly on track for
the futurities by JL. Dash Ta Heaven and out of the IFR champion
& AQHA World Champion Amateur Barrel Horse, Dinkys Purple
Rain, also caught the crowds attention.

The sale offered everything from weanlings, yearlings, 2 yr olds,

3 yr olds on up, all bred from NFR and futurity winning stock on
both sides of their pedigree. The bidding was brisk throughout

the sale as people knew this would be the last offering of these
outstanding barrel horse genetics available to the public. Jud Little
spent over 20 years developing all the pedigrees of these impressive
horses offered and now they will take his brand out in the world
and carry on his legacy for years to come.

BARREL RACING NEWS
ONLINE « FREE « WEEKLY
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Camrin Sellers and Raelene Neal C4D Champions

(4D // June 13-14, 2020, Purcell, 0K

Saturday Open

1D 1 Camrin Sellers
Chaley Hext
Raelene Neal
(andice Foster
Jody Wright
Ty Borden
Kagan Davis
Morgan Knapp

1 Savana Richards
Cindy Mathews
Christina Trail
Christi Weger
Kendal Makovy
Jocee Bailey
Tina Bratzler
Amanda Clark

1 Matonna Haynes
Hollie Etbauer
Chris Bushy
Kelli Reeder
Monica McClung
Jennifer Jackson
Joan Morgan
Ronda Crider

4D 1 Monica McClung
2 Tarah Douglas
3 Ashtyn Hicks

2

3

co~NO UM PP UWNDODOOO~NODCULIRRWNDOOLONOVTULL D WN

14.591 $465
14.677 4387
14.783 $329
14.839 $252
14.872 $194
14.876 $135
14.893 $97
14.915 $77
15.095 $398
15.125 $332
15.129 $282
15.154 $216
15.162 $166
15.179 $116
15.191 $83
15.198 $66
15.611 $265
15.631 $221
15.649 $188
15.659 $144
15.666 $111
15.670 $77
15.693 $55
15.694 $44
16.092 $199
16.122 $166
16.123 $141

Sunday Open

4
5
6
7
8

Mayte Aleman-Carter

Jocee Bailey
Lauren Steiner

Tracy Stine

Cee Anna Munoz

1D 1 Raelene Neal
Kendal Makovy
Kagan Davis
Mattie Jackson
Monica McClung
Brandi Manning
Tanna McCornack
Trish Hoover

2

3

2

NooubhwWNODOoO~NOO U WNDODOO~IOYUT B W

1Jana Perry

Cindy Mathews

Stan Neal

Michelle Noterman
Kendal Makovy
Camrin Sellers
Bobbi Jo Devereaux
Saylor Smethers
1Sarah Miller

Kim Booth

Jennifer Starkey
Sarah Miller
Jennifer Jackson
Kealy Stoughton
Jessica Koester

16.151 $108
16.160 $83
16.170 $58
16.178 $41
16.183 $33
14.663 $430
14.674 $359
14.704 $305
14.729 $233
14.735 $179
14.783 $125
14.877 $90
14.908 §72
15.180 $369
15.188 $307
15.192 $261
15.193 $200
15.206 $154
15.213 $108
15.232 §77
15.246 $61
15.684 $246
15.718 $205
15.729 $174
15.730 $133
15.738 $102
15771 §72
15.808 $51

8 Tracey Brooks
4D 1 Kim Tigert

2 Ta'mara Ross
Destyni Trayler
Gena Britton
Beth Marshall
Katelynn Barber
Rene Underwood
Patti Marshall

o N B W

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Emrie Hays
2 Marley Miller
3 Abbi Scott
2D 1 Cassidy Wilson
2 Kennedy Campbell
3 Emrie Hays
3D 1(yarra Green
2 Kimbra Foster
3 Josey Milburn

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Emrie Hays
2 Dilynn Schafer
2D 1 Brittany Cindle
2 Dilynn Schafer
3D 1 Kimbra Foster
2 Keylee Parker

15.842
16.164
16.169
16.182
16.185
16.198
16.200
16.289
16.309

15.026
15.956
16.001
16.036
16.341
16.401
19.204
20.962
25.346

15.303
15.559
16.701
16.818
20.255
22.536

4
$184
$154
$131
$100

§77

$54

$38
$31

$49
$36
$24
$36
$26
$17
$24
$17
$12

$49
$32
$36
$24
$24
$16

Michaella Lay and Spur Bank at Barrel Blast

Barrel Blast // June 14, 2020, Torrington, WY

Open

1D 1 Spur

2 Flat Rock Raining
3 Nashville

4 Hollywood

5

2D 1 Streakin Tiger Lily
1 Horse1

3 Bella

4

4 GB

3D 1Snyper

2 Hollywood

3 Mitchell

4

Michaella Lay
Karissa Rayhill
Sierra Spratt
Sierra Spratt
Brandi Crowe
Jaime Merrill
Raedene
Lacey Roberts
Dani Hanzlik
Libby Winchell

Tabatha Hollingsworth
Tabatha Hollingsworth

Maddison Heffley
Sharon Miller

15.505
15.57

15.617
15.619
15.713
16.027
16.027
16.046
16.066
16.066
16.532
16.545
16.545
16.56

$432.69
$354.02
$262.24
$170.45

$91.78
$337.16
$337.16
$224.78
$112.38
$112.38
$247.25
$202.30
$149.85

$97.40

5 Whitey Tailon Crand 16.571 $52.45
4D 1Ricka Bobbi Redding 17.044 $185.44
2 Chelsea Sterkel 17.045 $151.72
3 Ruby Madison McIntosh 17.133 $112.39
4 Horse 1 Charla Ward 17.181 $73.05
5 Horse3 Jordan Liley 17.187 $39.34
Youth
1D 1 Zanits Lil Lena Kristin Schwartz 15.763 $56.25
2 leo Jadea Graves 15.9 $33.75
3 Mitchell Maddison Heffley 16.545 $22.50
2D 1 Crash Baliegh Lane 16.679 $33.75
2 Ruby Madison Mcintosh 17.133 $20.25
3 Blaise Lange 17.142 $13.50
3D1 Anna Cardenas 19.163
2 Smoking Hot Natalie Teppert 25.339

Lindsey Reichert and Emmitt Shine at Star Ranch

Star Ranch // June 12, 2020, Cresson, TX

Open
1D 1 Emmitt
2 Firewater Cartel
3 Shezamaximumbugleo
2D 1 Dordos Cherry Pal
2 Jackies Run Ta Fame
3 Livin For Happy Hour
3D 1 Winn
2 Spots In My Dreams
3 Guys Hot Ta Mollie
4D 1HTR Balda Freckles

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lindsey Reichert
Kylee Scribner
Maci Berry
Elizabeth Scott
Kacey Fauir

Kaitlin Anderson
Madison Wolff
Gretchen Goedeken
Jeff Petkovich
Maddie Griffin

15.205
15.284
15.292
15.706
15.830
15.890
16.209
16.210
16.230
16.958

$374
$224
$149
$311
$187
$125
$249
$149
$100
$187

2 Slews Fancy Finish

3 KN Chattin Bout Fame
5D 1 Fire Me Fast

2 Friends With Benefit

Futurity
1D 1 Firewater Cartel
2D 1 Bogies World

Novice Youth 16 & Under
1D 1 Emmitt
2D 1HTR Balda Freckles

June 16, 2020

Anee Scott

Jessica Fields-Mohr
Jenna Napier

Kylee Scribner

Kylee Scribner
Renee Douglas

Lindsey Reichert
Maddie Griffin

17.052
17.167
17.602
18.297

15.284
16.311

15.206
16.958

$112

$75
$150
$100

368
§45

$34
$23

34



Wells & Rule Top Field at WWP Platinum And Roses

WWP 2nd Annual Platinum And Roses // June 13, 2020, Ft. Worth, TX Saturday Youth
1D 1 Frosted Shares Brie Wells 16.540 $192
Saturday Open 2 lce Savannah Sanders 16.845 $128
1D 1 Frosted Shares Brie Wells 16.540 $890 2D 1Total Co Motion Torie Bush 17.153 $115
2 First Famous Chic Molli Montgomery 16.630 $736 2 Mommas No Angel Spring Pennington 17.169 §77
3 Spiderman Kendra Moore 16.673 $583 3D 1GHJag 07 Kylee Cook 17.618 §77
4 Sugars Dash Ta Honor Lori Hall 16.810 $430 2 Wichita Lainy Munden 17.668 $51
5 (ajun Chrome Tami Semas 16.825 $276
6 Frosty Bright Eyes Dani Oedekoven 16.842 $153  Sunday Youth
2D 1TRWil Corbin Pinyan 17.041 $766 1D 1DMAC Hipmotize Bella Skinner 16.656 $156
2 ScarlettsWoodNFame Stevie Mae Scott 17.050 $634 2 Famous Daisy Dukes Acey Pinkston 16.667 $104
3 Firey Hot Coco Megan Boone 17.051 $502 2D 1Swayzie Annabelle Martin 17.162 $94
4 Delightful Brownies Hadley Durfey 17.065 $370 2 Smarty Hayven Harper 17.211 %62
5 Firin For Jack Monica Dike 17.089 $238 3D 1Jessie Elise Gordon 17.666 $62
6 Straight To Dallas By6 Wyatt Paul 17.090 $132 2 Scooby Haleigh Theurer 17.723 $42
3D 1 Guys Classy Colours Delaney Siebert 17.545 $641
2 (CeeCee Uno Missy Piper 17.552 $531  Saturday Adult
3 AFun Frenchman Stevie Perkins 17.556 %420 1D 1First Famous Chic Molli Montgomery 16.630 $228
4 Solo Carley Rush 17.577 $310 2 Spiderman Kendra Moore 16.673 $152
5 Jess Blazin Otoe Christi Durfey 17.585 $199 2D 1Fashy French Kirk Dani Buhler 17.147 $137
6 Bring It ToDa Moon Lauren Howe 17.586 456 2 Double Dash Ta Fame Stevie Perkins 17.157 $91
6 Trixie Lucinda Herrington 17.586 $56 3D 1 Sweet Love of Mecom Sissy Pennington 17.636 $91
4D 1 Triangles Woodbridge Sissy Pennington 18.044 $517 2 RutRow Kacey Riley 17.671 %61
2 Mada Fame Mandy Smith 18.075 $428
3 Another Rare Breeze Suzie Schwitters 18.094 $339  Sunday Adult
4 Memphis Six Moons Carly Peercy 18.111 $250 1D 1Promise Me A Jet Savannah Palmore 16.612 $198
5 Hurricane Renae Oshorne 18.114 $161 2 This Fling Is Famous Molli Montgomery 16.796 $132
6 Agree To Make Money Halie Shirley 18.128 %89 2D 1Manchita Madison Wright 17.196 $119
5D 1 Flirtin With Fyre Ken English 18.588 4393 2 Oaks Desire Kimberly Hulme 17.247 $79
2 Sixshooter Danyelle Campbell 18.597 $325 3D 1 Aces Hershey Cash Kaitlyn Woodman 17.668 §79
3 Mace Amee Ireland 18.629 $258 2 Instant Holly Cash Heidi Robinson 17.703 $53
4 MsTexann Firewater Nicole Stageman 18.747 $190
5 Momma Brandon Lindsey 18.840 $122  Saturday Senior
6 Crowbar Annabelle Alexander 18.851 %68 1D 1 Sugars Dash Ta Honor Lori Hall 16.810 $160
2D 1 Firewood Frost Leann Ritchie 17.450 $96
Sunday Open 3D 1 Lil Miss Tenseltown Carolyn Stoy 17.831 %64
1D 1High Valor Dona Kay Rule 16.165 $902
2 DTF Mellowdoc Stevi Hillman 16.385 $752  Sunday Senior
3 Promise Me A Jet Savannah Palmore 16.612 $526 1D 1High Valor 16.165 %90
3 ARDashTa Flame Danyelle Campbell 16.612 $526 2D 1Firin For Jack 16.695 $54
5 DMACHipmotize Bella Skinner 16.656 %301 3D 1VFBorn to be a Star 17.250 436
2D 1 Famous Daisy Dukes Acey Pinkston 16.667 §751
2 Regarding Numbers Kathy Fields 16.671 $622
3 Blazin Baby J Acey Pinkston 16.687 $492
4 Firin For Jack Monica Dike 16.695 $363
5 Prince Lucas Sad 16.699 §233 /
6 Outta Clear Blue (assidy Dean 16.703 $130 t S n Ot W a t 0 u
3D 1 Million Bucks Ronildo Filho 17.169 $630
2 Wicked Pam Smith 17.194 $521
3 Manchita Madison Wright 17.196 413
4 Rhetas Rheta Lauren Merica 17.197 $304 0 0 a t t a t
5 Smarty Hayven Harper 17.21 $152
5 Paisley Madison Wolfe 17.211 $152
4D 1 Jessie Elise Gordon 17.666 $509 s . J
2 Aces Hershey Cash Kaitlyn Woodman 17.668 $421
3 Corona Logan Morgan 17.697 $333 l I I a tte rS’ I t S
4 Instant Holly Cash Heidi Robinson 17.703 $246
5 Bachlorette Kelsey Treharne 17.707 $158
6 Pretty Bay Pony Gretchen Goedeken 17.711 488
5D 1 Gator Runaway Bolo Carrol Abendroth 18.170 4387 W a yo u S e e °
2 Judge Double Deuce Kellie Cahill 18.173 $321
3 He Come Dun Patti Reardon 18.224 $254
4 Sunfrost Baron Red Alayna Witherspoon 18.233 $187 e :
5 Fax Me a Sweet Mint Ashley Truman 18.246 $120 Hemy David Thoreau
6 FeatureMeFirin Missy Piper 18.251 %67
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Wendy Greenough & RR Golden Dew Win Wright Turn

Wright Turn Summer Series // May 13-14, 2020, Wright, WY

Open
1D 1RR Golden Dew
Covergirl Fame
Frenchman Firefly
Smooth Twist of Pep
DL Frenchman King
This News Rocks
A Classic FrenchKiss
Smoke N Lizzy Lane
EPH Who Robbed Vegas
1 Arties Lil Chick
Pay Da Man
JM French Tamale
French Stilleto
Duke
Flash
Streakin Gumbo
Real Deal Whiz
Smart Lil Major
1Lena Smokes Em
Lil Dash of Vegas

2

3

Flits Fiery Salsa

Bl Fast As You

Red Royal Meter

Hold On to my Handy

Bullys French Mimic

Astreakinmerridoc
1Some Reb

Junior

Lees Sunday Salove

Judge Judy Big Booty

Lass

Sneak N Sparks

BF Sterling Silver

Streakin Tiger Lilly

4

coNO UL DN WNDOVUEENOOTULLARWNDOVUENOO UL WNDOVCONNOVUT A WN

MS Frenchmaris Savvy Guy

Wendy Greenough
Valee Miller
Amanda Harris
Coralee Spratt
Sarah Moreland
Randee Zdziarski
Shyann Lucas
Kady Locke
Sheyenne Jacobson
Kandace Lumbardy
Annie Campell
Becca Gilley

Kami Ireland

Saije Pollard

Cady Erb

Wendi Ruby
Megan Hespen
Olie Farris

Elaine Hollings
Raelee Caldwell
Chazere’ Schmautz
Shelly Lammers
Kami Ireland

Lori Robinson
Rachel Petersburg
Debbie Combs
Shyann Lucas
Kelly Caldwell

Eva Edwards
Sunday Bossert
Therese Farris
Tana Lutterman
Charlie Bradshaw
Jessica Fortner
Jamie Merrill

16.825
16.861
16.873
16.966
16.994
16.998
17.013
17.020
17.025
17.357
17.370
17.400
17.413
17.424
17.435
17.452
17.454
17.465
17.840
17.856
17.870
17.880
17.889
17.893
17.895
17.900
17.902
18.328
18.333
18.344
18.385
18.401
18.418
18.489
18.521

$491.40
$421.20
$374.40
$315.90
$257.40
$187.20
$117.00

$93.60

$81.90
$442.26
$379.08
$336.96
$284.31
$231.66
$168.48
$105.30

$84.24

$73.71
$376.74
$322.92
$287.04
$242.19
$197.34
$143.52

$89.70

$71.76

$62.79
$327.60
$280.80
$249.60
$210.60
$171.60
$124.80

$78.00

$62.40

9 Toast To Dinero

Futurity
1D 1 Covergirl Fame
2 EPHWho Robbed Vegas
3 Smooth Operraider
2D 1Bl Fast As You
2 Bullys French Mimic
3 Fabs Famous Kat

Derby
1D 1 Smooth Twist of Pep
2 DL Frenchman King
3 Smoke N Lizzy Lane
2D 11Am A Classy Lion
2 Lil Dash of Vegas
3 Frostys Royal Drift

Youth
1D 1 Perks for Nickie
2 Shes Packin Dynamite
2D 1 Sparkins Prime Time
2 Strawberry
3D 1 Doc Zan Frost
2 Kathy

Senior
1D 1 Flying Smoke Olena
2 Golden Cloud
3 BB Stoli My Heart
2D 1 Blues Bandolero
2 Lees Sunday Salove
3 Sneak N Sparks

Amateur
1 EPHWho Robbed Vegas
2 Bullys French Mimic
3 SLCrowned Royal

Colette Fenster

Valee Miller
Sheyenne Jacobson
Margaret Jones
Kami Ireland
Debbie Combs

Lora Nichols

Coralee Spratt
Sarah Moreland
Kady Locke
Heidi Tillard
RaeLee Caldwell
Stacey Thar

Hannah Lavell
Sydney Jones
Carsyn Hibbs
Adeline Norstegaard
Larissa Rathbun
Isaac Bufkin

Elaine Hollings
Lynn Kohr

Jody Whiteman
Jacque Jo Jenkins
Sunday Bossert
Charlie Bradshaw

Sheyenne Jacobson
Debbie Combs
Lexi Hamm

18.537

16.861
17.025
17.086
17.889
17.900
17.925

16.966
16.994
17.02

17.734
17.856
18.621

17.116
17.310
18.257
18.764
19.170
21.856

17.150
17.268
17.300
18.303
18.344
18.418

17.025
17.900
18.016

$54.60

$1280.75
$982.91
$714.84
$548.89
$421.25
$306.36

$453.91
$348.35
$253.34
$194.53
$149.29
$108.58

$152.99
$102.00
$117.41
$78.28
$85.39
$56.93

$131.69
$101.06
$73.50
$56.44
$43.31
$31.50

$60.20
$46.20
$33.60

Future Fortunes - Barrel Bash, Carthage, MO

Future Fortunes - Barrel Bash // May 24, 2020, Carthage, MO

1D 1 Red Man Jones, Randee Prindle, Randee Prindle, 14.117, $720, Brownie Jones,

$240, Jud Little, $240

2 0ne Out Of The Kash, Steve Gray, Steven Gray, 14.471, $630, Dashing With Cash,

$210, David Ledford, $210

3 SX Bullys Best One, Heather Wilson, Heather Wilson, 14.480, $450, Bully For Casey,
$150, Gregory or Lori Shearer, $150
2D 1 Little Honory Streak, Darlene Schober, Wayne Davis, 14.628, $486, A Streak Of
Fling, $162, Carol & Charles Weddle, $162
2 Streakin Dusty Light, Tandy Myers, Brad Ozeroglu & Tandy Myers, 14.741, $405, (S
Flashlight, $135, Larry Ammons, $135
3 Positively Streakin, lvy Conrado Saebens, Joe & Carla Spitz, 14.750, $324, Streakin
Boon Dox, $108, Joe & Carla Spitz, $108

4The Gat Cat, Ava Seeger, Charity Seeger, 14.797, $243, Cash Not Credit, $81, George &

Joyce Kernek, $81

5 Palena, Annie Hasselbalch, Annie Hasselbalch, 14.823, $162, Frostman San Peppy,

$54, Amy Schimke, $54

3D 1 Famous Bashin Bully, Kaelyn Burr, Christine Terry, 15.118, $414, Famous Bugs,

$138, Paula M Russell, $138

2 Bootyfuel, Charmaine Miller, Tony & Charmaine Miller, 15.138, $345, Fuel Charger,

$115, Winning Colors, LLC, $115

3 Design In Red, Cayla Small, Jane & Ryan Melby, 15.190, $276, Slick By Design, $92,
June 16, 2020
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Jane & Ryan Melby, $92

4 LLP Perfect Patience, Brandy White, Ken White, 15.195, $207, Streakin Again, $69,

Laurie Phillips, $69

5 KN Mister Fabulous, Kassidy McKee, Justin & Jeannie McKee, 15.201, $138, French-
mans Fabulous, $46, Kenny Nichols, $46
4D 1 Bitter Chocolate, Mikki Sawyer, Michelle Ardt-Sawyer, 15.620, $360, Sweet First

Down, $120, Oyana Wilson, $120

2 Goldmine Heart, Cayla Small, Jane & Ryan Melby, 15.645, $300, Heart Of The Cartel,

$100, Jane & Ryan Melby, $100

3 Iggy Azalea, Stacie Coke, Stacie Coke, 15.659, $240, Woodbridge, $80, Alexia Mehrle,

$80

4 Cowboysandfirewater, Dalene Schober, Kenda Fenix, 15.677, $180, Firewater On Ice,

$60, Kenda Jean Fenix, $60

5 Chesters Lucy, Jordan Adams, Jordan Adams, 15.726, $120, Dashing Chester, $40,

Becky Canaday, $40
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Prindle and Red Man Jones Dominate B Tuff Open

B Tuff & MN Breeders Futurity Maturity // June 5-7, 2020, Winona, MN

Friday Open
1D 1 Red Man Jones
2 Dial ALittle Fame
3 Famous Drifty Go
4 RunThe Spell Cheque
5 SwrBlazin Haddie
6 Ima French Jet
2D 1 Oliver Fantwistic
2 Famous French Guy
Lb Boon
Lion InThe Shade
The Gat (at
Holy Oak
Imadirtyfirefighter
A Dash Of Ivory
Heza Nick Bar Legend
10 Rock N Fame
3D 1 Shes Playin For Chex
2 Gymme Three Steps
Mp Hay Hs Hot N Here
Fames Hotrod Special
Born A Shade Famous
Ld Fast Leroy
Famous Bouncy Bugs
Flaming Holy Socks
VfWheely Famous
10 Mp Red Hot Dinero
10 Mormorsgem
4D 1 Jewels Frosted Charm
2 Dash For The Remedy
Nicks Malady
Lanos Halfpint Annie
Bay B Im Worth It
Butchs Cartel
Gf Hell Of A Ride
Hot Nightie Natasha
Batmans Success
10 Hes Freakin Fablous
5D 1 White Hot Dinero
2 Booty Shacre
3 Hot French Fling
4 Finest Chocolate
5 Sheza Case
6 Shez Smoke
7
8
9
1

O 0o~y BN O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

O 0Ny U B W

Vf Secret Mistress

Salty Ashes

Beduinos Smoke
0 Not My Idea

Saturday Open

1D 1 Red Man Jones
Jrt Lilys Cash
Holy Oak
Rare Fortunes
Nicks Special K
Eyes Okey Dokey
Burnin On By You

1 Sevs Judgement Day
Technistones
Woodys Traffic Light
Mp Hay Hs Hot N Here
Ez On The Corona Doc
Famous French Guy
Packin Ta Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

2

NoupAeANNDODVYTO UV~ WN

Randee Prindle
Kricket Gintner
Cindy Baltezore
Angela Fouquette
Diane Moe

Amy Dukatz
Brittany Jacobsen
Sandi Brandli
Ellie Johanson
Robin Beck

Ava Rose Seeger
Sarah Christensen
Lindsey Beech
Amy Chesmore
Patti Hovland
Randee Prindle
Grant Bayer
(arrie Heeren
Alexis Baratka
Sherri Miller
Robin Beck
Dennis Pipping
Sarah Brown
Augusta Demarais
Robert Viaene
Sue Albrecht
Deborah Smith
Michelle Komperud
Ronda Anderson
Ashley Larson
Bridget Biron
Derek Diedrich
Riley Youngman
Theresa Welch
Lindsey Beech
Alyshia Cermak
Grace Nelson
Chelsea Neuman
ZachTiry

Lacey Wagner
Kahlen Sueflow
Amanda Olson
Lisa Rakstad
Sherri Wright
Paul Knorr
Ashley Larson
Jason Alders

Randee Prindle
(alley Worth
Sarah Christensen
Riley Youngman
Donna Kalish
Trinity Beauvais
Lexi Thyberg
Hilary Van Gerpen
Natalie Zuccone
Kathy Kaping
Alexis Baratka
Lisa Wudtke
Sandi Brandli
Julie Erkamaa

14.253
14.637
14.653
14.699
141
14.715
14.768
14.787
14.811
14.828
14.844
14.859
14.863
14.880
14.889
14.900
15.286
15.287
15.287
15.288
15.290
15.302
15314
15316
15318
15.325
15.325
15.754
15.755
15.766
15.767
15.774
15.778
15.782
15.791
15.797
15.810
16.259
16.284
16.314
16.327
16.330
16.336
16.346
16.384
16.395
16.418

14.261
14.659
14.672
14.673
14.677
14.684
14.698
14.765
14.767
14.767
14.770
14.781
14.789
14.815

$1,147
$949
§751
$554
$356
$198
$692
$593
$494
$396
$297
$231
$198
$165
$132
$99
$554
$435
$435
$316
$237
$185
$158
$132
$105
$40
$40
$415
$356
$297
$237
$178
$138
$119
$99
$79
$59
$277
$237
$198
$158
$119
$92
$79
$66
$53
$40

$1,525.00
$1,243.00
$904.00
$678.00
$565.00
$452.00
$282.00
$988.58
$777.00
$777.00
$564.90
$423.68
$329.53
$282.45

8 Famous Bouncy Bugs
9 Ima French Jet
10 Eeve

3D 1 Ceo Corona All Night
2 Morning Star Rising

Judys Red Stone

Swr Blazin Haddie
French Pistol Annie
Dash For The Remedy
Nicksdashindiamond

O 0o~y B W

10 White Hot Dinero
4D 1 Goldies Henny Penny
2 Frenchmans Skip
Sr Royal Kochie
Jess A Chance
Frenchmans Pepper
Busy French Kissing
Mp Im Sunny Side Up
(ys Double Trickre
A Dashn Drifter

— O oo ~NOYUT B~ W

Sunday Open
1D 1Red Man Jones
2 IrtLilys Cash
Dial A Little Fame
Flits Complicated

Holy Oak
RecBlack In Famous
My Famous Treasure
Technistones

10 Rare Fortunes
2D 1 Famous French Guy

O oo ~NOYUT B W

2 Bw Hunka French Love

Lb Boon

Unknown Hinson
Imadirtyfirefighter
Nicks Special K
RunThe Spell Cheque
Mp Drift Of Snow

A Dash Of Ivory

O NNy B W

10 Bobs Famous Birthday

3D 1Lanos Jae Bar Wendy
2 LdFast Leroy
Famous Bouncy Bugs
Eeve
Illusive Eye
Prize In Disquise
Jms Thisbugs For You
Bb Shake N Bake
Sunny CWindy Anna
10 Smoke N Lion Club
4D 1 Ligety Split
2 Finest Chocolate
3 (Ctr Aristo Jazzyboon
4 Scarlett Firewater
5 Rifleman
6 Firstshotoffirewater
7
8
9
1

O oo ~NOYUT B W

Frenchmans Pepper

Marty On Fire

Ld Double The Perks
0 Jesses Victory

June 16, 2020

Outtatheblueclearskye

Hickory Suntan Marks

0 The Best Just Got Better

Mp Hay Its Hot N Here

Sarah Brown
Amy Dukatz
Londale Kuschel
Sherri Wright
Ailee Sutton
Maddy Ritter
Breanna King
Diane Moe
(assidy KohInhofer
Ronda Anderson
Danyelle Hovland
Marie Anderson
Chelsea Neuman
Jenna Harrington
Val Wasinger
Kimberly Chesmore
Kari Demarais
Natalie Bugliosi
Brandi Gednalske
Pam Bound

Bella Halverson
Abigail Schwab
Erica Traut

Randee Prindle
(alley Worth
Kricket Gintner
Hilary Van Gerpen
Alexis Baratka
Sarah Christensen
Heidi Gunderson
Kristen Meyer
Natalie Zuccone
Riley Youngman
Sandi Brandli
Maddy Fruth

Ellie Johanson
Londale Kuschel
Lindsey Beech
Donna Kalish
Angela Fouquette
(laire Roiland
Amy Chesmore
Shawn Varpness
Grace Nordick
Dennis Pipping
Sarah Brown
Londale Kuschel
Ashley Clarke
Paul Knorr

Mary Callahan
Ashley Worth
Lauren Strough
Amy Chesmore
Maddie Lijewski
Kahlen Sueflow
Kricket Gintner
Randee Prindle
Brittany Jacobsen
Nicole Ratkowski
Natalie Bugliosi
Camille Jacobsen
Desta Misegades
Shelby Holmstrom

14.837
14.845
14.847
15.761
15.762
15.765
15.777
15.780
15.784
15.791
15.793
15.796
15.802
16.275
16.282
16.286
16.289
16.293
16.297
16.300
16.303
16.308
16.326

14.362
14.456
14.491
14.528
14.661
14.684
14.737
14.739
14.756
14.761
14.873
14.878
14.880
14.888
14.893
14.897
14.902
14.902
14.912
14.919
15371
15.381
15.386
15.388
15.391
15.392
15.398
15.403
15.404
15.407
15.884
15.890
15.917
15.944
15.954
15.988
16.004
16.018
16.021
16.037

$235.38
$188.30
$141.23
$593.15
$508.41
$423.68
$338.94
$254.21
$197.72
$169.47
$141.23
$112.98

$84.74
$395.43
$338.94
$282.45
$225.96
$169.47
$131.81
$112.98

$94.15

$75.32

$56.49

$1,090.14
$934.40
$778.67
$622.94
$467.20
$363.38
$311.47
$259.56
$207.65
$155.73
$908.45
$778.67
$648.89
$519.11
$389.33
$302.82
$238.00
$238.00
$173.04
$129.78
$726.76
$622.94
$519.11
$415.29
$311.47
$242.25
$207.65
$173.04
$138.43
$103.82
$545.07
$467.20
$389.33
$311.47
$233.60
$181.69
$155.73
$129.78
$103.82
$77.87

B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued on Page 38
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B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued From Page 37

5D 1 Wood Scootin Buggie Mallorie De Coux 16.395 $363.38 3 Ciclones Mystic Dial Kayla Towner 16.346 $60.56
2 Bonify Ashley Thompson 16397 $311.47 4 Addie Kaydi Anderson 16.360 $30.28
3 Ima Special Phoenix Michelle Jennissen 16.404 $259.56
4 Rainbow On lce Krista Kubik 16.424 $207.65  Sunday Youth
5 Diamond Done Gone Caroline Connolley 16.426 $155.73 1D 1The Gat Cat Ava Rose Seeger 14.829 $280
6 Black Burns Larry Rachel Winther 16.433 $121.13 2 Sly Smokin Gun Sierra Steele 14.842 $175
7 MpIm Sunny Side Up Pam Bound 16.477 $95.00 2 (four Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 14.842 $175
7 Tyrees Shinin Opal Taylor Chemberlin 16.477 $95.00 4 Reckless Merit Lenna Peterson 14.860 $70
9 PacATyree Taylor Hilgendorf 16.510 $69.22 2D 1Traces Olena Olivia Stephes 15330 $240
10 Perks Flyby Wonder Annaka Bogenholm 16.564 $51.91 2 Dakotas Catalena Boy Ava Rose Seeger 15.347 $180
3 0il Spill Austyn Schafer 15.349 $120
Slot Race 4 Hes Freakin Fablous Grace Nelson 15.358 $60
1D 1Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.261 $2,240 3D 1Leahs Fast Dash Bergan Buesser 15.887 $160
2 Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia Mccumber 14.544 $1,680 2 Finest Chocolate Kahlen Sueflow 15.890 $120
3 IrtLilys Cash (alley Worth 14.659 $1,120 3 Ld Double The Perks Desta Misegades 16.021 $80
4 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 14.672 $560 4 Eclipse Feature Dayna Terning 16.044 $40
2D 1 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 14.767 $672 4D 1Addie Kaydi Anderson 16.333 $120
2 LbBoon Ellie Johanson 14.848 $528 2 Bar None Frost Bergan Buesser 16.354 $90
3 Talented Streak Fame Sissy Davie 14.855 $432 3 Bullozero Guy Bergan Buesser 16.414 $60
4 |etta Shawne Bug U Julie Erkamaa 14.859 $288 4 (ri Drifting Whiskey Brylee Caster 16.423 $30
4 RcBlack In Famous Heidi Gunderson 14.859 $288
6 Imadirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 14.873 $192  Friday Senior
1D 1Swr Blazin Haddie Diane Moe 1471 $104
Friday Youth 2 Heza Nick Bar Legend Patti Hovland 14.889 $69
1D 1The Gat Cat Ava Rose Seeger 14.844 $151 2D 1Sheza Famous Flit Patti Hovland 15.223 $89
2 Reckless Kelly Kaitlin Menzel 15.124 $113 2 LdFastLeroy Dennis Pipping 15.302 $59
3 Rlp Ostentatious Rachel Werkman 15.162 $76 3D 1DhrFirstTo Pass Em Conny Winkers 15.894 $59
4 Rulers Share Ta Fame Abbey Wudtke 15.192 $38 2 Streaking Smashed Paul Knorr 15.901 $40
2D 1 Perks Six Twister Olivia Bogenholm 15.414 $130 4D 1 Manors Lil Supernick Mary Soik 16.758 $45
2 Bw Dashin N Cashin (Cadence Magnuson 15.430 $97 2 Honorable And Wild September Meger 17.661 $30
3 Tcross Two Times Guy Megan Larson 15.515 $65
4 Smooth Strawberryred Kaydi Anderson 15.558 $32  Saturday Senior
3D 1Bullozero Guy Bergan Buesser 15.854 $86 1D 1 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 14.677 $140.88
2 Zevis Jaguar Hannah Luck 15.856 $65 2 Famous French Guy Sandi Brandli 14.789 $84.53
3 KtFabulous Graffiti Molly Bell 15.869 $43 3 Eeve Londale Kuschel 14.847 $56.35
4 Badgers Driven Crazy Grace Nelson 15.943 $22 2D 1RcSpecial Feature Emmy Luepke 15.215 $120.75
4D 1 Bar None Frost Bergan Buesser 16.375 $65 2 (Call Me Nicks Gipsy Julie Erickson 15.255 $§72.45
2 Perks Flyby Wonder Annaka Bogenholm 16.481 $49 3 Sheza Famous Flit Patti Hovland 15.285 $48.30
3 (four Dark N Glossy Jillian Zaun 16.565 $32 3D 1Just Passem Bye Leo Gene Sutheimer 15.720 $80.50
4 Morning Star Rising Ailee Sutton 16.632 $16 2 SwrBlazin Haddie Diane Moe 15.780 $48.30
3 ChicaWest John Harvey 15.932 $32.20
Saturday Youth 4D 1 Sr Royal Kochie Kimberly Chesmore 16.286 $60.38
1D 1 Eyes Okey Dokey Trinity Beauvais 14.684 $282.63 2 Jess A Chance Kari Demarais 16.289 $36.23
2 (four Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 14.891 $211.97 3 MpIm Sunny Side Up Pam Bound 16.300 $24.15
3 Bw Dashin N Cashin (Cadence Magnuson 15.091 $141.31
4 Ichis Warrior Desta Misegades 15.109 $70.66  Sunday Senior
2D 1 Showinoffintheknud Adeline Nevala 15.195 $242.25 1D 1Swr Blazin Haddie Diane Moe 14.857 $135.63
2 Diggin Fur Gold Katie Sheperd 15.234 $181.69 2 Famous French Guy Sandi Brandli 14.873 $81.38
3 Rulers Share Ta Fame Abbey Wudtke 15.281 $121.13 3 Unknown Hinson Londale Kuschel 14.888 $54.25
4 Breathin Firewater Lindsey Beech 15.287 $60.56 2D 1Ld Fast Leroy Dennis Pipping 15.381 $116.25
3D 11hy Bitty Cash Jillian Zaun 15.687 $161.50 2 Eeve Londale Kuschel 15.388 $69.75
2 Cindy Cashdollar Olivia Stephes 15.693 $121.13 3 Prize In Disquise Paul Knorr 15.392 $46.50
3 Smooth Strawberryred Kaydi Anderson 15.739 $80.75 3D 1Mp Red Hot Dinero Sue Albrecht 16.135 $155.00
4 Lil Smart Dream |zzy Stephes 15.758 $40.38 4D 1 Mp Im Sunny Side Up Pam Bound 16.477 $58.13
4D 1 Perks Flyby Wonder Annaka Bogenholm 16.236 $121.13 2 Manors Lil Supernick Mary Soik 16.943 $34.88
2 (cMark Augusta Demarais 16.255 $90.84 3 Skittles Mary Soik 19.474 $23.25
Futurity Average
1D 1 Woodys Traffic Light 15b.q. BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action Kathy Kaping 29.706 $796.32
2 RunThe Spell Cheque 15br. m. Ocean Runaway-Teller Im Out, Teller Cartel Angela Fouquette 29.760 $682.56
3 The Sound Of Silence 15gr.m. Judge Cash-Chicks Easy Money, Rene Dan Jet Nikki Singler 30.029 $568.80
4 Bay B Im Worth It 15b. m. Chasin Firewater-Renes Millenium Mint, Rene Dan Jet Derek Diedrich 30.036 $455.04
5 Mp Ray Of Fame 15pal.m.  DashTa Fame-MP Meter My Hay-PC Frenchmans Hayday Sherry Cervi 30.045 $341.28
6 Sevs Judgement Day 15¢r.q. Judge Cash-Dancing Kaweah Jet, Gray Dancer Hilary Van Gerpen 30.078 $265.44
7 Final Attempt 15br.g. Sweet First Down-Delazoom, Azoom Angela Fouquette 30.192 $227.52
8 Eeve 15gr. m. Famous Bugs-YB Flit Flirt, Fire Water Flit Londale Kuschel 30.235 $189.60
B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued on Page 39
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B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued From Page 38

9

French Babalulu

10 Ready Set Lets Rock
2D 1 Sweet Blu Bart

2

O NNy BWw

Dun It For Perks
Redy For Anything
Amazin Blazin Jet
Marty On Fire

Ime Color Me Fast
Hot French Fling
(ri Drifting Kitten
Fabulous Envogue

10 A Sparkle Of Pep

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 BurninOnByYou

2

O oo NOoY U AW

Sevs Judgement Day
Woodys Traffic Light
Eeve

Run The Spell Cheque
The Sound Of Silence

Fairway Ta Fame
Final Attempt
Ready Set Lets Rock

10 Bay B Im Worth It

2D 1Rp Look Ima Streakin
Outtatheblueclearskye

2

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Swr Blazin Haddie
Sunny CWindy Anna
(ri Drifting Kitten

Vr Jojo Wood Pay

Vodka Makes Me Purr

Hot French Fling
Treasure For Ransom

10 Marty On Fire

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Flits Complicated

2

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Swr Blazin Haddie

RunThe Spell Cheque

Mp Ray Of Fame
Woodys Traffic Light
Bay B Im Worth It
Mp Burning It Up

Jd Pardon My French
French Babalulu

10 My Daddys Slick
2D 1Ej Boonsmal

2

O oo~y B W

Butchs Cartel

Mp Good Catch Dinero

Pg Flittin Ta Fame
Bv Highwayman
Guys French Lily
A Sparkle Of Pep
Sweet Blu Bart

Barts Supernova Dash

10 Dun It For Perks

Breeders Futurity Average

1D 1 Woodys Traffic Light

2 The Sound Of Silence

3
4
5

Mp Ray Of Fame
Sevs Judgement Day
Eeve

2D 1 Sweet Blu Bart

2
3

Redy For Anything
Ime Color Me Fast

4 Fabulous Envogue

5

BARREL RACING REPORT

Gf Hell Of A Ride

16 4r.f.

16 pal. f.
15bl.m.g.
15 buck. m.
16s.1.
15s.4.

15 pal. m.
15br. m.

15 pal. m.
15red dunm.
16 buck. f.
16 red dun g.

15br.m.
15¢r.g.
15b.q.
15gr.m.
15br.m.
15gr.m.
15s.9.
15br.g.
16 pal. f.
16 b. m.
15m.g.
Apha
15br.m.
15s.m.
15red dunm.
16 buck. f.
15b.m.
15 pal. m.

15 pal. m.

15s.9.
15br.m.
15br. m.
15 pal. m.
15b.q.
15b.m.
15s.4.
16b.f.

16 r.f.
15b.m.
15b.g.
16b.c.
15s.9.
15br.m.
16 br. g.
15 pal. m.
16 red dun g.
15bl.m. g.
15m. m.
15 buck. m.

15b.q.
15gr.m.
15 pal. m.
159r.g.
15gr.m.
15bl.m.g.
16s.1.
15br.m.
16 buck. f.
16gr.g.

Ante Up Guy-Bully Babalu, Bully Bullion
Firewaterontherocks-Dat Four Forty Bunny, Whose Dat Bunny
Holy Bart-Sweet Alibis, Skirt Chasin Alibi

Rope With Speed-Hickory Pep Dun It, TNT Dun It

Fly The Red Eye-SFW Fergie Frost, Sun Frost Wonder

Blazin Jetolena-Ta Ta Ladonia, Generatin Revenue

Fire On Bug-Marty N Cash, Dox Bueno Dinero

Guys Fame-Jiggle It Around, Up The Ante

Streakin Pac Bar-Miss Dakota Dasher, Hot Dasher

VLW Ima Drifting Doc-Foxy Flintrock, Foxy Red Duke
Frenchmans Fabulous-Paint Me Proud, PYC Paint Your Wagon
Bold Kodiak-Valeries Sparkle, Smart Pep Dual

A Hunka Burnin Love-Plentyofit FDH, Plentyofit Doc Bar
Judge Cash-Dancing Kaweah Jet, Gray Dancer

BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action

Famous Bugs-YB Flit Flirt, Fire Water Flit

Ocean Runaway-Teller Im Out, Teller Cartel

Judge Cash-Chicks Easy Money, Rene Dan Jet

Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive

Sweet First Down-Delazoom, Azoom
Firewaterontherocks-Dat Four Forty Bunny, Whose Dat Bunny
Chasin Firewater-Renes Millenium Mint, Rene Dan Jet
A Streak Of Fling-Looky Star In Time, A Star In Time
More Nachos

A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep
MrTT Pacific-Dashing Lillianna, Cash Treat

VLW Ima Drifting Doc-Foxy Flintrock, Foxy Red Duke
PCLone Paywood-Nicki Jo Gal, Going Hard Roman
Triple Vodka-Jess Panther, Panther Mountain

Streakin Pac Bar-Miss Dakota Dasher, Hot Dasher

Fire On Bug-Marty N Cash, Dox Bueno Dinero

Firewater Finale-Its Complicated, Dash Ta Fame

A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep
Ocean Runaway-Teller Im Out, Teller Cartel

Dash Ta Fame-MP Meter My Hay-PC Frenchmans Hayday
BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action

Chasin Firewater-Renes Millenium Mint, Rene Dan Jet
Alone Drifter-MP Jet Royal Money, PC Frenchmans Hayday
Frenchmans Chico-VF Tap Dance, Down Home Dash

Ante Up Guy-Bully Babalu, Bully Bullion

Slick By Design-Dashin Sassy Feather, Sweet First Down
Lighting Up-Tee San, Mr San Face Redd

(artels Feature-Plums Sunfrost Sugar, Plum Especial

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MCCatchmydriftcervi, Lone Drifter
Dash Ta Fame-Fired By Cash, Cash Not Credit

Freighttrain B-Glance At Me, Streakin La Jolla
Frenchmans Guy-JRT Lilys Cash, Cash N Brisco

Bold Kodiak-Valeries Sparkle, Smart Pep Dual

Holy Bart-Sweet Alibis, Skirt Chasin Alibi

Holy Bart-Nova Frosted Hickory, Frosted Sunman

Rope With Speed-Hickory Pep Dun It, TNT Dun It

BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action

Judge Cash-Chicks Easy Money, Rene Dan Jet

Dash Ta Fame-MP Meter My Hay-PC Frenchmans Hayday
Judge Cash-Dancing Kaweah Jet, Gray Dancer

Famous Bugs-YB Flit Flirt, Fire Water Flit

Holy Bart-Sweet Alibis, Skirt Chasin Alibi

Fly The Red Eye-SFW Fergie Frost, Sun Frost Wonder

Guys Fame-Jiggle It Around, Up The Ante

Frenchmans Fabulous-Paint Me Proud, PYC Paint Your Wagon
Guys Fame-DNA Superbowlsunday, SC Chiseled In Stone

June 16, 2020

Sharon Munn
Stacy Nelson
Brenda Deters
Evelyn Morehouse
Jerri Hoholik
Tenille Karl
Camille Jacobsen
Amy Shireman
Lacey Wagner
(assie Hayman
Ashley Dolphin
Clair Wilderman

Lexi Thyberg
Hilary Van Gerpen
Kathy Kaping
Londale Kuschel
Angela Fouquette
Nikki Singler

Sara Winkelman
Angela Fouquette
Stacy Nelson
Derek Diedrich
Krystin Rorvick
Maddy Ritter
Diane Moe
Lauren Strough
(assie Hayman
Bailey Webb-Olson
Heidi Nordell
Lacey Wagner
Annie Gerlach
Camille Jacobsen

Hilary Van Gerpen
Diane Moe
Angela Fouquette
Sherry Cervi
Kathy Kaping
Derek Diedrich
Sherry Cervi

Riley Youngman
Sharon Munn
Nikki Singler

Ellie Johanson
Riley Youngman
Alesha Sveen
Janell Swinda
Matthew Feehan
Calley Worth

Clair Wilderman
Brenda Deters
Rachel Dahl
Evelyn Morehouse

Kathy Kaping
Nikki Singler
Sherry Cervi
Hilary Van Gerpen
Londale Kuschel
Brenda Deters
Jerri Hoholik
Amy Shireman
Ashley Dolphin
Theresa Welch

30.393
30.407
31.827
31.830
31.874
32.033
32.046
32.068
32.214
32.214
32.291
32.390

14.698
14.765
14.767
14.847
14.858
14.877
14.944
14.953
15.068
15.094
15.719
15.765
15.780
15.858
15.874
15.919
15.941
15.951
16.000
16.028

14.528
14.857
14.902
14.929
14.939
14.942
14.948
14.960
15.105
15.113
15.533
15.549
15.595
15.644
15.645
15.646
15.647
15.652
15.672
15.734

29.706
30.029
30.045
30.078
30.235
31.827
31.874
32.068
32.291
32.512

$151.68
$113.76
$530.88
$455.04
$379.20
$303.36
$227.52
$176.96
$139.00
$139.00
$101.12

$75.84

$597.24
$511.92
$426.60
$341.28
$255.96
$199.08
$170.64
$142.20
$113.76

$85.32
$398.16
$341.28
$284.40
$227.52
$170.64
$132.72
$113.76

$94.80

$75.84

$56.88

$597.24
$511.92
$426.60
$341.28
$255.96
$199.08
$170.64
$142.20
$113.76

$85.32
$398.16
$341.28
$284.40
$227.52
$170.64
$132.72
$113.76

$94.80

$75.84

$56.88

$632
$517
$383
$249
$134
$421
$345
$255
$166

$89
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B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued From Page 39

Futurity Breeders 1st Go

1D 1Sevs Judgement Day
2 Woodys Traffic Light

3

4 The Sound Of Silence

5

2D 1 Quttatheblueclearskye

2
3
4
5

Futurity Breeders 2nd Go

Eeve
Fairway Ta Fame

Swr Blazin Haddie
Ime Color Me Fast
Redy For Anything
Sweet Blu Bart

1D 1 Flits Complicated

2
3

4 Woodys Traffic Light

5

2D 1 Mp Good Catch Dinero

2
3
4

5 Barts Supernova Dash

Swr Blazin Haddie
Mp Ray Of Fame

Mp Burning It Up
Pg Flittin Ta Fame

Guys French Lily
Sweet Blu Bart

Maturity Average

1D 1 Mp Hay Its Hot N Here

2

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Rare Fortunes

Nicks Special K
Holy Oak

(Cfour Dark Flashen
Unknown Hinson
Lion In The Shade
Strait Money Honey
VfWheely Famous

10 Lb Boon
2D 1The Talkins Over

2

O 0o~y B W

10 Smooth Strawberryred

Lil Lucky Strait

Oh Ninety Nine

| Assure U Guys
Tres My Tracks

Ante Up Some Cash
Dhr Passemupperks

Jms Thisbugs For You

Sc Plenty Famous

Maturity 1st Go
1D 1Rare Fortunes

2

O 0Oy U1 B W

Nicks Special K

Mp Hay Its Hot N Here
Ez On The Corona Doc
Famous Bouncy Bugs

Ima French Jet
Lion In The Shade
Unknown Hinson
(four Dark Flashen

10 Holy Oak
2D 10h Ninety Nine

2

O oo ~NOYUT B W

9

R Black In Famous
Foolish Firebug
Whatcha Lookn At

Nitros Fashion Frenzy

Little Gold Wagon
Batmans High Doc

Rulers Share Ta Fame

Sc Plenty Famous
The Talkins Over

Maturitv 2nd Go

BARREL RACING REPORT

159r.g.
15b.q.
15gr.m.
15gr.m.
15s.9.
Apha
15br.m.
15br. m.
16s.1.
15bl.m. g.

15s.9.
15br.m.
15 pal. m.
15b.g.
15s.9.
15s.9.
15br. m.
15 pal. m.
15bl.m. g.
15m. m.

13 pal. m.
15b.q.
1 ch.g.
104gr.g.
13s.m.
12br.g.
14 blk. g.

14qr.g.

07 red . g.

08 buck. g.

13br.q.
1b.qg.
10s.g.
1s.m.
13 br. m.
12b.g.
15b.g.
13s.m.

15b.q.
11 ch. g.
13 pal. m.

08 buck. m.

Ms.m.

11 buck. g.
14 blk. g.
12br.g.
13s.m.
10gr.g.
13br.q.
15 blk. m.
13 pal. m.
1s.m.
12b.m.
15b.q.
12s.4.
14s.m.
15b.q.
08 buck. g.

Judge Cash-Dancing Kaweah Jet, Gray Dancer

BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action

Famous Bugs-YB Flit Flirt, Fire Water Flit

Judge Cash-Chicks Easy Money, Rene Dan Jet
Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive

More Nachos

A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep
Guys Fame-Jiggle It Around, Up The Ante

Fly The Red Eye-SFW Fergie Frost, Sun Frost Wonder
Holy Bart-Sweet Alibis, Skirt Chasin Alibi

Firewater Finale-Its Complicated, Dash Ta Fame

A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep
Dash Ta Fame-MP Meter My Hay-PC Frenchmans Hayday
BP Phoenix Reign-Traffic Patrol, Quick Action

Alone Drifter-MP Jet Royal Money, PC Frenchmans Hayday
PC Frenchmans Hayday-MCCatchmydriftcervi, Lone Drifter
Dash Ta Fame-Fired By Cash, Cash Not Credit

Frenchmans Guy-JRT Lilys Cash, Cash N Brisco

Holy Bart-Sweet Alibis, Skirt Chasin Alibi

Holy Bart-Nova Frosted Hickory, Frosted Sunman

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter
Tres Fortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected
Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl
Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom

Famous Bugs-Rapid Sally Rand, Big Horn Doc

Lions Share Of Fame-Teeitupintheshade, Dashin Elvis

Eddie Stinson-Wheely Quick, The Harder They Fall
Peeka Pep-Clarks TJ, Clarks Doc Ba
Frenchmans Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

Ninety Nine Goldmine-Brisk Interception, Oh Poppy
Frenchmans Guy-Hanks Pleasure Gal, Assured Pleasure
Tres Seis-Lenas Rare Lady, Rare Form

Ante Up Guy-Lovin That Cash Cavalier

Oh Whatta Boy-A Starry Feature, Pass Em West
Firewater Finale-KR Jean Bug, Blusing Bug

Dash Ta Fame-Plenty Bullish, Bully Bullion

VF SMooth N Rare-Some Sin For Nuthin, De Best Cash

Tres Fortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected
Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter
More Nachos-San Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler

Famous Bugs-Brickhouse Bombshell, Brick House Bouncy
Guys French Jet-MS Ima Red, Mr Baron Red

Lions Share Of Fame-Teeitupintheshade, Dashin Elvis
Famous Bugs-Rapid Sally Rand, Big Horn Doc
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom

Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep

Ninety Nine Goldmine-Brisk Interception, Oh Poppy
Famous Gold Coin-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine
Fire On Bug-Foolish Cash Leader, Special Leader

Hasta Be Fast-I Love Crafty, Crafty Ridan

(M Nonstop Nitro-CM Sak Em A Bronsin, PC Bronsin

PYC Paint Your Wagon-Zahavi, Mr Jess Perry

TacTa Fame-Flys So High, Pabs San Fly

Lions Share Of Fame-San Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler

Dash Ta Fame-Plenty Bullish, Bully Bullion

Frenchman Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

June 16, 2020

Hilary Van Gerpen
Kathy Kaping
Londale Kuschel
Nikki Singler

Sara Winkelman
Maddy Ritter
Diane Moe

Amy Shireman
Jerri Hoholik
Brenda Deters

Hilary Van Gerpen
Diane Moe
Sherry Cervi
Kathy Kaping
Sherry Cervi
Alesha Sveen
Janell Swinda
Calley Worth
Brenda Deters
Rachel Dahl

Alexis Baratka
Riley Youngman
Donna Kalish
Sarah Christensen
Jillian Zaun
Londale Kuschel
Robin Beck
Jenny Alders
Robert Viaene
Ellie Johanson
Ashley Clarke
Erin Bayer

(otie Suter
Ashley Worth
Sue Ahlgren
Jessica Sikraji
Conny Winkers
Mary Callahan
(asey Varpness
Kaydi Anderson

Riley Youngman
Donna Kalish
Alexis Baratka
Lisa Wudtke
Sarah Brown
Amy Dukatz
Robin Beck
Londale Kuschel
Jillian Zaun
Sarah Christensen
Cotie Suter
Heidi Gunderson
Lacey Wagner
Kalie Anderson
Sandy Highland
Robert Viaene
Alexis Neese
Abbey Wudtke
(asey Varpness
Ashley Clarke

14.765
14.767
14.847
14.877
14.944
15.765
15.78

16.089
16.116
16.175

14.528
14.857
14.929
14.939
14.948
15.595
15.644
15.646
15.652
15.672

29.431
29.434
29.574
29.609
29.733
29.766
29.785
29.882
29.899
29.907
30.496
30.498
30.605
30.613
30.636
30.668
30.682
30.695
30.714
30.755

14.673
14.677
14.770
14.781
14.837
14.845
14.854
14.878
14.891
14.925
15.180
15.185
15.217
15.231
15.237
15.249
15.250
15.281
15.282
15.282

$474
$388
$287
$187
$100
$316
$258
$191
$124

$67

$474
$388
$287
$187
$100
$316
$258
$191
$124

$67

$696.78
$597.24
$497.70
$398.16
$298.62
$232.26
$199.08
$165.90
$132.72

$99.54
$464.52
$398.16
$331.80
$265.44
$199.08
$154.84
$132.72
$110.60

$88.48

$66.36

$522.59
$447.93
$373.28
$298.62
$223.97
$174.20
$149.31
$124.43

$99.54

$74.66
$348.39
$298.62
$248.85
$199.08
$149.31
$116.13

$99.54

$82.95

$58.00

$58.00
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B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued From Page 40

1D 1 Mp Hay Its Hot N Here

Breeders Maturity Average

2

O oYU AW

Holy Oak

R Black In Famous
Rare Fortunes
Batmans High Doc
VfWheely Famous
Strait Money Honey
Whatcha Lookn At
(Cfour Dark Flashen

10 Reckless Merit
2D 1 The Talkins Over

2

O oo NON P W

Smooth Strawberryred
Mormorsgem

| Assure U Guys

Gfq Woodshebefamous
Ridiculicious

Tres My Tracks

Bw Dashin N Cashin
Ante Up Some Cash

10 Kt Fabulous Graffiti

1D 1 Mp Hay Its Hot N Here

2

co~NOV UL AR WNDODo~NOYUTL D Wi

Nicks Special K
Holy Oak
(four Dark Flashen
Unknown Hinson
Strait Money Honey
VfWheely Famous
Lb Boon

1The Talkins Over
Lil Lucky Strait
Oh Ninety Nine
| Assure U Guys
Ante Up Some Cash
Jms Thisbugs For You
Sc Plenty Famous
Kt Fabulous Graffiti

Breeders Maturity 1st Go
1D 1 Nicks Special K

2

Breeders Maturity 2nd Go

cocoN O U DR WNDODOoO~NOYTULL B Wi

Mp Hay Hs Hot N Here
Ez On The Corona Doc
Famous Bouncy Bugs
Unknown Hinson
(four Dark Flashen
Holy Oak
Smashin Easy Cash
10h Ninety Nine
RcBlack In Famous
Foolish Firebug
Whatcha Lookn At
Nitros Fashion Frenzy
Little Gold Wagon
Batmans High Doc
Sc Plenty Famous
The Talkins Over

1D 1 Mp Hay Its Hot N Here

2

BARREL RACING REPORT

D oco~NoyuUT B Wi

Holy Oak

Rc Black In Famous
Batmans High Doc
VfWheely Famous
Strait Money Honey
Whatcha Lookn At
(four Dark Flashen

1The Talkins Over

13 pal. m.
104gr.g.
15 blk. m.
15b.g.
12s.4.
14qr.g.

Ms.m.
13s.m.
01s.g.
08 buck. g.
13s.m.
07 gr.m.
1b.qg.
14 ch.m.
10b. m.
10s.g.
13s.m.
11s.m.

13 pal. m.
1 ch.g.
104gr.g.
13s.m.
12br.g.

14qr.g.
07 red rn. g.
08 buck. g.

13br.g.
1b.qg.
Ms.m.
12b.g.
15b.q.

1 ch.g.

13 pal. m.
08 buck. m.
Ms.m.
12br.g.
13s.m.
1049r.g.

13br.g.
15 blk. m.
13 pal. m.
1Ms.m.
12b.m.
15b.g.
12s.4.
15b.g.
08 buck. g.

13 pal. m.
10gr.g.
15 blk. m.
12s.9.
14qr.g.

Ms.m.
13s.m.
08 buck. g.

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter

Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep

Famous Gold Coin-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine
Tres Fortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected
TacTa Fame-Flys So High, Pabs San Fly

Eddie Stinson-Wheely Quick, The Harder They Fall

Hasta Be Fast-I Love Crafty, Crafty Ridan
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom

Reckless Dash-Meritinette, Meritable

Frenchmans Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

VF Smooth N Rare-Some Sin For Nuthin, De Best Cash
Sweet First Down-Mor Mors Joy, Coaltown Prince
Frenchmans Guy-Hanks Pleasure Gal, Assured Pleasure
Woodbridge-Bold Coed, Bold Episode

More Nachos-Cameo Di, Bully Bullion

Tres Seis-Lenas Rare Lady, Rare Form

Jet Dash Easy Cash-BA Down And Dashin, First Down Devil
Ante Up Guy-Lovin That Cash Cavalier

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter
Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl
Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom
Famous Bugs-Rapid Sally Rand, Big Horn Doc

Eddie Stinson-Wheely Quick, The Harder They Fall
Peeka Pep-Clarks TJ, Clarks Doc Ba
Frenchmans Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

Ninety Nine Goldmine-Brisk Interception, Oh Poppy
Frenchmans Guy-Hanks Pleasure Gal, Assured Pleasure
Ante Up Guy-Lovin That Cash Cavalier

Firewater Finale-KR Jean Bug, Blusing Bug

Dash Ta Fame-Plenty Bullish, Bully Bullion

Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter
More Nachos-San Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler

Famous Bugs-Brickhouse Bombshell, Brick House Bouncy
Famous Bugs-Rapid Sally Rand, Big Horn Doc
Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom

Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep

Ninety Nine Goldmine-Brisk Interception, Oh Poppy
Famous Gold Coin-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine
Fire On Bug-Foolish Cash Leader, Special Leader

Hasta Be Fast-I Love Crafty, Crafty Ridan

(M Nonstop Nitro-CM Sak Em A Bronsin, PC Bronsin

PYC Paint Your Wagon-Zahavi, Mr Jess Perry

Tac Ta Fame-Flys So High, Pabs San Fly

Dash Ta Fame-Plenty Bullish, Bully Bullion

Frenchmans Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

PC Frenchmans Hayday-MP Nelle Wood, Lone Drifter

Holy Bart-Kats Black Oak, Light N Pep

Famous Gold Coin-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine
Tac Ta Fame-Flys So High, Pabs San Fly

Eddie Stinson-Wheely Quick, The Harder They Fall

Hasta Be Fast-I Love Crafty, Crafty Ridan

Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom
Frenchmans Guy-Rippa Rancher, Sugar Rancher

June 16, 2020

Alexis Baratka
Sarah Christensen
Heidi Gunderson
Riley Youngman
Alexis Neese
Robert Viaene
Jenny Alders
Kalie Anderson
Jillian Zaun
Lenna Peterson
Ashley Clarke
Kaydi Anderson
Deborah Smith
Ashley Worth
Hannah Schreck
Maddie Lijewski
Sue Ahlgren
(adence Magnuson
Jessica Sikraji
Molly Bell

Alexis Baratka
Donna Kalish
Sarah Christensen
Jillian Zaun
Londale Kuschel
Jenny Alders
Robert Viaene
Ellie Johanson
Ashley Clarke
Erin Bayer

Cotie Suter
Ashley Worth
Jessica Sikraji
Mary Callahan
(asey Varpness
Molly Bell

Donna Kalish
Alexis Baratka
Lisa Wudtke
Sarah Brown
Londale Kuschel
Jillian Zaun
Sarah Christensen
Alicia Meyer
Cotie Suter
Heidi Gunderson
Lacey Wagner
Kalie Anderson
Sandy Highland
Robert Viaene
Alexis Neese
(asey Varpness
Ashley Clarke

Alexis Baratka
Sarah Christensen
Heidi Gunderson
Alexis Neese
Robert Viaene
Jenny Alders
Kalie Anderson
Jillian Zaun
Ashley Clarke

14.661
14.684
14.737
14.761
14.780
14.809
14.811
14.819
14.842
14.860
15.214
15.222
15.230
15.260
15.260
15.275
15.301
15.305
15310
15315

29.431
29.574
29.609
29.733
29.766
29.882
29.899
29.907
30.496
30.498
30.605
30.613
30.668
30.695
30.714
30.842

14.677
14.77

14.781
14.837
14.878
14.891
14.925
14.937
15.18

15.185
15.217
15.231
15.237
15.249
15.25

15.282
15.282

14.661
14.684
14.737
14.78

14.809
14.811
14.819
14.842
15.214

$522.59
$447.93
$373.28
$298.62
$223.97
$174.20
$149.31
$124.43

$99.54

$74.66
$348.39
$298.62
$248.85
$174.00
$174.00
$116.13

$99.54

$82.95

$66.36

$49.77

$450.72
$375.60
$319.26
$244.14
$187.80
$131.46
$93.90
$75.12
$300.48
$250.40
$212.84
$162.76
$125.20
$87.64
$62.60
$50.08

$338.04
$281.70
$239.45
$183.11
$140.85
$98.60
$70.43
$56.34
$225.36
$187.80
$159.63
$122.07
$93.90
$65.73
$46.95
$19.00
$19.00

$338.04
$281.70
$239.45
$183.11
$140.85
$98.60
$70.43
$56.34
$225.36

B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued on Page 42

4



Jana Riley and Fire On Parade Caldwell Go Fast Champions

Go Fast Races // June 13, 2020, Caldwell, TX 3 Nucup Bailey Garber 17.794 $228
4 Miss Sips Daleah Tish Todd 17.801 $14
Open 5D 1 Getmeouttathered Kena Davies 18.251 $399
1D 1 Fire On Parade JanaRiley 16.228 $456 1 Saturday Night Brat Kennedi Wakefield 18.251 $399
2 Yellopolkadotbikini Denise Rucker 16.418 $342 3 Moon Streaktavegas Jill Patteson 18.273 §228
3 Daffy Gracey Jarosek 16.533 $228 4 Maggie (assie Ramirez 18.304 $114
4 RedMercedes Ntraffic Kathy Thornton 16.557 $114
2D 1 Compromising Levi Ginny Cichoski 16.774 $456  Open
2 Shake Karen McDermott 16.884 $342 1D 1Princess Of The Bar Kennedi Wakefield 16.992 584
3 (RZimas Last Donna Murphy 16.922 $228 2 Tinsley Bouse 17.000 $56
4 Find N Cash Crissi McCormick 16.957 $114 2D 1Kate's Indian Jewel Kennedi Wakefield 17.515 $84
3D 1Imafamouskid Kelly Chapman 17.241 $456 2 Horse Caroline Gilbert 17.705 $56
2 Smartplaygirladriftin Glory Hipe 17.242 $342 3D 1Suzie Christy Maddison Reed 18.341 584
3 Juno Corona Jacquelyn Oubre 17.247 $228 2 TRReyDar Brooke Henry 18.886 $56
4 Rascal Windsong Courtney Umlang 17.288 $114 4D 1 Newt Randi Robbins 19.282 $140
4D 1 Nickys Private Jet Gracey Jarosek 17.753 $456 5D 1Pixie Dust Mattie League 20.225 $84
2 TSU Ichi Nino Anna Sloat 17.754 $342 2 Kings QT Little Lady Harley Montanye 22.236 $56
B Tuff/MN Breeders Futurity Continued From Page 41
2 | Assure U Guys 11b.qg. Frenchmans Guy-Hanks Pleasure Gal, Assured Pleasure Ashley Worth 15.26 $187.80
3 Ridiculicious 10b. m. More Nachos-Cameo Di, Bully Bullion Maddie Lijewski 15.275 $159.63
4 Ante Up Some Cash 1s.m. Ante Up Guy-Lovin That Cash Cavalier Jessica Sikraji 15.31 $122.07
5 Kt Fabulous Graffiti Molly Bell 15315 $93.90
6 First Down Iris 12 pal. m. First Down French-Iris Poco, Iris Joe Sara Walter 15.347 $65.73
7 Ez0nThe Corona Doc 08 buck.m.  More Nachos-San Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler Lisa Wudtke 15.354 $46.95
8 Ld Fast Leroy 08b.g. My Stud Leroy-Fasy Flaxy, Moon Lark Dennis Pipping 15.381 $37.56

IN THE NEWS...in the news..In the News..In the NEWS..IN THE NEWS...in the news

Busy Weekend of Rodeos
By Ann Bleiker, WPRA

While not a normal second week of June rodeo schedule that we are all used to,
it was the busiest weekend of rodeo since everything came to a screeching halt in
March. A total of five PRCA/WPRA rodeos were contested over the weekend from Utah,
to Texas, to Oklahoma and Arkansas. Contestants across the country were excited and
thankful to have a few places to travel to.

The Woodward (Oklahoma) Elks Rodeo kicked off the weekend run of rodeos starting
with slack on June 9 and WPRA members had the opportunity to compete in both
barrel racing and breakaway roping. Three-time Wrangler NFR barrel racer Cheyenne
Wimberley set the bar high in early action stopping the clock in 17.06 seconds. It
wasn't until the final performance that her time would be tested with Paige Jones
stopping the clock in 17.07 seconds. Brittany Diaz rounded out the top 3 with a time
of 17.12 seconds. Wimberley qualified for the 2019 Wrangler NFR after having first
qualified in 1997 and 1998. She added $4,335 to her 2020 world standings.

Fans in Woodward got to experience women’s breakaway roping at their rodeo for
the first time with WPRA World Champion Lari Dee Guy taking home the inaugural
title in a time of 3.0 seconds. Guy of Abilene, Texas, competed on the final night and
brought her A-game showing everyone how good women’s breakaway roping can be.
Randi Holliday had held the lead with a 3.2-second run through the majority of the
event until Guy backed into the box and roped her calf on Saturday night. Guy added
$2,677 to her standings while Holliday pocketed $2,327.

The Mesquite (Texas) Championship Series continued for a second consecutive week
with Amber Crawford winning the breakaway roping in a time of 2.2 seconds. Martha
Angelone and Brandy Gilbert tied for second in a time of 2.5 seconds. Finishing atop
the barrel racing leaderboard in Mesquite this weekend was Jill Wilson in a time of
15.42 seconds with Maci Ray hot on her heels in a time of 15.43 seconds.

Wenda Johnson took advantage of the rodeo in Coleman, Texas, winning the barre|
racing in a time of 16.31 seconds to outdistance two-time world champion Brittany
Pozzi Tonozzi, who finished with a 16.51 second run. Johnson added $2,801, while
Pozzi Tonozzi added $2,381 bringing her 2020 total to $67,144 at just 13 rodeos.

Utah got back in the rodeo mix for 2020 with the Pony Express Rodeo in Eagle
Mountain and Lake Mehalic made it count winning the barrel race in a time of 15.70
seconds. Four-time Wrangler NFR qualifier Amberleigh Moore and 2018 Wrangler NFR
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qualifier Jessica Telford tied for second in a time of 15.76.

The State of Arkansas also joined the State of Utah kicking open the chutes for the
first time since March in Ash Flat. Lacinda Rose led the pack finishing with a 16.36,
while Lindsey Nixon took second in a time of 16.45. WPRA World Champion Fallon
Taylor finished fourth in a time of 16.51.

A complete list of results with updated payouts and updated world standings can be
found at www.wpra.com.

Cowboy Channel Plus App Launches

On May 15, The Cowboy Channel and the Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association
launched the PRCA on The Cowboy Channel Plus App, which will bring the most excit-
ing PRORODEO streaming to fans’ fingertips.

The new and exciting app will also allow subscribers to stream The Cowboy Channel’s
Western lifestyle content on any device, anytime, anywhere.

As the world’s destination for all things PRORODEO, the PRCA on The Cowboy Channel
Plus App will keep fans up-to-date with their favorite PRCA rodeos and athletes, as
well as provide behind-the-scenes access to livestreamed and on-demand PRCA rodeo
events from around the country.

The content can be accessed via the mobile app (available on Android and i0S), as
well as any browser, smart TV or device. Viewers will be able to enjoy free access to
up-to-the-minute news, bios, rodeos and highlights. Those with a subscription will
unlock premium content such as up to six simultaneous live rodeo feeds, classic PRCA
archived rodeos, The Cowboy Channel video-on-demand programming, and the only
place viewers can stream the National Finals Rodeo.

The Cowhoy Channel Plus is available for only $9.99 a month or save up to 25% and
purchase the whole year for $89.99. To sign up for the PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus
app, visit www.cowboychannelplus.com.
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
’Weanling (2020)| ‘ ’ | ’ ‘ ‘ ’ ‘
S. f. Pending Blazin Honor CR Hickorys Lil Gal Typical Hickory TX  Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185  $7,500
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Fabulous Perks Flit Dash For Perks TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $15,000
S. c. Pending Justa Little Hayday ~ Dyna Flit Oh Go Perks TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $2,500
gr. f. Pending Mr Sassy Frenchman Justagirlintraffic Traffic Guy TX  Tracy & Dusti Swan 254.592.6406  $7,500
S. f. TD Flashin Fame SH Chrome Ta Fame  Flashlight Lil Six CS Flashlight 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,000
bay c. TD Cruisin N Dancing Tcross Cruisinonguy  Streakinvegasdancer French Streaktovegas IA Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,000
‘Yearling (2019) | ’ ‘ ’ ‘
s. c. Streaking Ta Win A Streak Of Fame Miss Palacios Brookstone Bay Ml DL Farm 810.765.7067  $4,000
s. c. Perks Of Blazin Blazin Jetolena Lady Perks Dash For Perks TX  Busby Quarter Horses 775.842.5327 $12,000
s. c. So Fast Im Blurry Dash Ta Fame WB Blazin Blurry Jet Blazin Jetolena TX  Busby Quarter Horses 775.842.5327 $15,000
pal. f. SH Rachael Rose Doctor Racheal Roses And Firewater Firewater Fred Jones ID SH Performance Horses 208.420.1741 $4,000
buck. f. Ivy League Six Fire Sixes Tickle The Ivories Ivory James AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716  $7,000
buck. c. Six Miles Fire Sixes A Quick Glance Royal Quick Dash AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $10,000
pal. c Nikkie Sixx Fire Sixes Fiddlin Fame Dash Ta Fame AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $10,000
pal. & CF Im Maggies Guy French Too Fame Oh Maggie Jo Oh Magnolia LA  Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277  $6,500
bay f Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
buek: e SOLD - Neordinaryaverageguy Frenchmans Guy MeochatLatte Dash-TaFame Sb  Ghad-Myers 605.381-4522 Galt
bay c. Guys Night Moves Frenchmans Guy Mocha Latte Dash Ta Fame SD  Chad Myers 605.381.4522 Call
pal. s Kinda Effortles Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Effortles Preference First Down Dash SD  Chad Myers 605.381.4522 Call
pal. g Ima Designer Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Designer Eyes Visionarian UT  JakeBass 801.721.2811  $7,500
pal. f Sheza Vidalia Ima Special Kindaguy Missin Vidalia Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655  $5,500
s. m Bl Euro Irish Pay BI Lil French Kiss Frenchmans Guy WY  Lana Dacar 605.431.9480  $7,500
s. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday  Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $3,500
pal. [ Laicosparkafirewater Laico Ladiesman Ivorybubbles KY Finest Firewater OK  Figure 9 QH/Kathy James  580.272.3323  $6,000
S. c. Laico Hardrock Man Laico Ladiesman Dancing Rio Style Rios First Flit Bar OK  Figure 9 QH/Kathy James  580.272.3323  $6,000
ch f. Laico Lady With Perks Laico Ladiesman Sizzlesmasterpiece Perks Master OK  Figure 9 QH/Kathy James  580.272.3323  $6,000
S. f. Laicos Anna Lee Laico Ladiesman Dottie Do Rite Rios First Flit Bar OK  Figure 9 QH/Kathy James  580.272.3323  $6,000
ch. f. Felicia Flit Lions Share Of Fame Fiona Flit Bouncy Beggar Boy TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $7,500
bay c Pending Mulberry Fame Itty Bitty Moon Lark Bully Bullion OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,500
bay f Pending Mulberry Fame LZK Trust Me Im A Dr Bulldashus OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $9,000
s. c. Pending Mulberry Fame Judges Steel Lily Judge Cash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,000
gr. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Judge Judy Judge Cash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,000
s f. Pending Mulberry Fame Sales Pride Judge Cash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $7,500
s. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Judges Pistol Annie Judge Cash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,500
S. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Six Carat Bouquet Shake Em Open OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $8,500
s c. Pending Mulberry Fame Signed Steel The Signature OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $8,000
g. f Shake Em Flit Royal Shake Em Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX  Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
gr. f JW Ticket Ta Fame SH Chrome Ta Fame Klassic Chicketa Gal A French Streak 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $2,750
s. g TD Royal Chrome Jet SH Chrome Ta Fame Docs Royal Kat Gal Pocos Royal Kid 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $2,000
bayrm. g TD Flirt N Fling SH Chrome Ta Fame Streakinvegasdancer French Streaktovegas IA Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,500
ar. c SFR Hear The Train Silverwindsofthewest Magnolia Jetolena Blazin Jetolena SD  Sarah Gropper 605.441.1945  $3,000
s c. CF Stoli And Roses Stoli FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons LA Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277  $6,500
S. g. Pending Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX  Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $10,000
sor. c. This Guys A Streaker Streaking Ta Fame RR Hot French Doll Hot Colours TX  Steve & Billie Swan 254.434.9365  $5,500
sor. c SQH Technometer Technicolours By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader TX  Steve & Billie Swan 254.434.9365  $4,500
S. f. Guys Firewater Lady This Guyz A Keeper A Lady Firewater Fire Water Flit SD  Chad Myers 605.381.4522 Call
buck.m. f HB Frenchmans Fancy Traffic Guy Texana Minnie Pearl Hopson Hancock TX  Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224  $6,500
buck. f HB Im Royal Guys Traffic Guy Texana Royal Ruby Starbert Jo Andy TX  Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224  $6,500
s. g. Whoze Dynamite Whoze Your Daddy Little Frosty Lena Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655  $5,000
BARREL RACING REPORT June 16, 2020 43



BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Two-Year-Olds (2018) ‘ | ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
bay f. Feet On Fire A Firewater Twist RB Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $4,500
ch. g. Boon Dox Guy A Mitey Sweet Guy Gay Bars Joe Frost PC Joes Frost OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA  Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430  $7,000
s. g. Jets A Ladys Man Blazin Jetolena Lady Perks Dash For Perks TX  Busby Quarter Horses 775.842.5327 $15,000
s £ SOLD - Red Eyes Royal Dash  Fly The Red Eye Brews Girl Too Royal Quick Dash ND  LynnShea 701-400:5172  $6,500
S. g. Jesstreakinontherez French Streakin Jess Molly Missing Spots Western Bugs SD  D'Ann Gehlsen 605.208.0126  $8,500
ch. f. French Heartbreaker French Too Fame Jets Heartbreaker Jets Last Payday OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $6,000
s. g. Gotcaughtwithapearl Got Caught Speedin  Docs Smart Lil Pearl Smarterthan Freckles OK  Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $6,500
S. m. Gotcaughtbeingabully Got Caught Speedin  Bullets For Bullion Brays Moon Bug OK  Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
bay g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Judges Pistol Annie Judge Cash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,500
pal. g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $6,000
sorrel g SOLD - imKindaReckless Ima SpecialKindaguy By-BysMeterMaid Dr-MeterReader TX  Fracy&DustiSwan 254.592.6406  $6,000
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash PC Sunkita Boon Sun Frost OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $13,500
pal. c. PC Judges Cash Sun Judge Cash PC Frosty Cache Sun Frost OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $17,500
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash PC | Wood Runnerelse PC Sun Wood OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,500
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash PC Sun Jewels Sun Frost OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $14,500
gr. c. PC Suncashin Judge Cash PC Sophia Frost Sun Frost OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $20,000
s. c. Pending Judge Cash Fishers Bug Fishers Dash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $16,000
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash CFF Plain Jane Super Bowl Dash OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $25,000
red.m. f. JJ Frost Tee Rose PC Frosty Jay Jay Im Mytee Broke Flat Busted Broke OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $6,000
s. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089  $5,000
b. f. Cathys Kandy The Kandyman Frenchmans Perkette Frenchmans Guy OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $15,000
Three-Year-Olds (2017) ’ ‘ ‘ ‘
brn. m. Firewater Rarity Firewater Canyon Rona Rarity King Corona LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172  $9,500
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes  KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $7,500
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin  Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK  Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
s. g. Got Caught Easy Got Caught Speedin  Easy To Be Special Perks Special OK  Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $7,500
s. m. Moonshinemademedoit JL Dash TaHeaven  Mulberry Moonshine No Mas Corona WA  Becky Dannaker 425.466.8145 $25,000
ar. g. PC Judge Joe Te Judge Cash PC Joe Te Frost Sun Frost OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $14,000
s. g. Jolla Judge Judge Cash Streakin Violet Streakin La Jolla OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,500
ar. f. Pending Judge Cash Wapinitia Cheng Beda Cheng OR  Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $15,000
s. m.  JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $8,500
s 5 SOLD - Keep Laughing Guyz ~ This Guyz A Keeper YU Laughing Frost Hot Colors CO  Storme Camarillo 970.396.5555 $25,000
Four-Year-Olds (2016) ’ ’ ’ ‘
bay m. Blazin Shawnea Blazin Jetolena Shawne Promise Shawne Bug TX  Molli Montgomery 940.632.8989 $30,000
S. g. PG Famous Woody Dash Ta Fame MT Dashin Cheval Dashin Is Easy TX  Molli Montgomery 940.632.8989  $35,000
ch. f. Utah Left Behind Firewater Finale Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $7,500
s. g. Cartels Original Sin Five Bar Cartel The Original Sin First Down Dash MT  Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394 $18,000
S. m. WM Frenchmans Fame French Too Fame Ritzy Wonder Big As | Am AZ  Christie Hebert 307.247.5359  $7,000
S. g. Famous French Guy Frenchmans Fabulous Fames Rockette Dash Ta Fame TX  Molli Montgomery 940.632.8989 $15,000
pal. m. Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes  KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $8,000
bay g. Americans Primetalent Prime Talent American Crystal Docs American Boy MT  Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394 $20,000
S. m. Streak Of Shine Streakin Ali Minnies Sunshine Dud Bonanza NE  Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $12,500
brn. m:  SOLD - DreamsTo-Dash Sutent Born To Freedom Born To Cut NE  Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $12,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Five & Older (2015-2014-2013-2012...) ‘ | | | | | | ‘
2015bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash  TX  Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013s. g. Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $20,000
2013 pal. m Oakie Hot Biebers Oakie Streaka Hot Colurs Hot Colours MT  Melanie Unger 406.544.5372  $12,500
2014s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m. WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA Te'aErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2015s. g. Kindafeelinheavenly JL Dash Ta Heaven  Kindabugginme Bug In My Frosty TX  Molli Montgomery 940.632.8989 $75,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. g. CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g. Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ  Becky Cundall 480.241.1386  $12,500
2012gr. g. Frosty Bee Drifting Sadies Frosty Drift Tee J Starway Tee J Johnny Finger KS  Trevor Stucky 806.670.0302  $5,500
2015¢h. g. SOLD - Not-A-Fres-Of Fear Tres Seis Dasha Freda Mr Jess Perry TX  Scamper Cole 817.905.6888 $35,000
Broodmares | | | ‘
s. 2011 AR Colonels Classic Colonel Doc Bar Chex Classic Keepsake Dash For Cash SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call

(In Foal to Ima Special Kindaguy for 2020)
bl. 2004 Dash N Affairs Dash For Perks Stoppin For Affairs Nonstop Jet SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(Open w/breeding to Ima Special Kindaguy in 2020)
ch. 2001 Miss Millenium Perks Dash For Perks Margarets Gold Doll Stroll For Gold OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
bay 2012 Charm N Yawl Dashing With Cash Gottoshowmedamonyyaw| Running Buddie SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(In foal to This Guyz A Keeper for 2020)
s. 2005 Bueno Carolena Dox Bueno Dinero One Nite Lena Dox Dazzolena WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655  $3,000
s. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes  KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $6,500
(Open - Broke)
ch. 2014 FastTrain To Holland FreightTrain B Flyin To Holland Holland Ease SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(In foal to This Guyz A Keeper for 2020)
ch. 2004 Fast Feet Flyin (open) Heza Fast Man Holy Ground Especially Rare TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $2,500
bay 2002 Flyin To Holland Holland Ease Miss Concorde Super De Kas SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(In foal to Ima Special Kindaguy for 2020)
ch. 2006 Wild Colours Hot Colours French Wild Heart Frenchmans Guy SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(In foal to This Guyz A Keeper for 2020)
bay 2006 A Dream Of Fling Royal Streakin Moon Fling Fast Fling OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2002 Run For Lacee Special Leader Bugs For Cash Lil Easy Cash SD  Myers Performance Horses 605.642.9789 Call
(Open - Breeding to This Guyz A Keeper in 2020)
s. 2005 Chrome Contender Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes  KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $1,750
(Open - Broke)
brn. 2008 Callie Wood Woodbridge Orianas Magic Kipper Kelly SD  Jim Uhrig 605.390.8596  $7,000
(In foal to French Streakin Jess for April 2021)
L il i e e e i Rl |
1 ° ° ° ° 7 1
 Want to list a horse in our NEW Sale Listing? :
1 We'll keep running them FREE until Aug. 1st - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information... 1
: Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price :
| Once we receive the full information (we will not list without full information); we will add your horse to the list. |
b e e e e o o Mter Aug. 15t each listing will cost $10 per month/horse. _ _ _ _ _ _ ________.
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3:30 A.M. I leaped out of bed and headed for the kitchen! It was a weird
noise...but it had stopped. | stood there thinking | must have dreamed it.
BUT NO! There it was again!

I'ran back to the bedroom and woke Mike up. He leaped out of bed and | clung
to the back of him all the way to the kitchen...four steps. The noise was coming
from the back of the refrigerator. We decided together it was a mouse in a trap.
Whew! Mike was all for leaving it till morning. | was, “DON'T LET IT GET AWAY"!
So, here’s the funny part.

Mike went back into the bedroom and put on his shirt...then he put on his
pants...then his socks... then to the back porch and got his muck shoes... then
two brooms to reach the mouse...30 minutes later we pulled the frig. out and...IT
HAD GOTTEN AWAY!!!

We had an intruder in our house last night! Something woke me up at

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

THREE set mousetraps later, we are back in bed and | got the giggles! Why
in the world do you need to get fully dressed to get a mouse out of a trap????
| honestly don’t know. But from my vantage point on top of a chair it seemed
ridiculous! So. What does this have to do with the Lord? Nothing. But laughter
works like a medicine, so here’s your dose for the week! God bless you with funny
things in life!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

6/18-6/21 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open Torrington, WY Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/19-6/21 lowa Futurity Cedar Rapids, IA Lynde Johnson 515.571.4281
6/19-6/21 Destrys Free 4 All Glen Rose, TX Destry Fleming 817.925.2559
6/19-6/21 CANCELLED - Showdown In the Cascades Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kindgsbury 541.401.9737
6/20-6/21 Nevadas Road to the 777 Finals Gardernville, NV TSBRA 209.262.5231
6/22-6/28 Extreme Million Finals Salina, UT Burns Events 435.893.5639
6/24-6/28 2020 Bonus Race Finals Tulsa, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
6/26-6/28 Lucky Dog - Memphis Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/26-6/28 MN Challenge Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
6/26-6/28 July Explosion Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
6/28 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/5 Twisted Sister Money Run Gillette, WY Paula 307.687.0566
7/9-112 Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity Kalispell, MT Valee Cooley 406.672.3265
7/10-7/12 (€))] Stephenville, TX Lone Star Arena 254.335.0700
7/10-7/12 Prospector Challenge 3 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
7/10-7/12 Western Classic Corning, CA Debbie Wood 530.470.1852
714 ARP Summer Series #2 Gillette, WY Lexi 307.299.3771
7/16-7/19 Elite Summer Sizzle Weekend w/ Youth Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
7/21-7/25 Days Of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo Salt Lake City, UT WCRA 833.368.3787
7/24-7/26 Dash & Dance Futurity Spearfish, SD Amy Lantis 605.641.3518
7/24-1/26 (TBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/27-8/1 01d Fort Days Worlds Richest Barrel Futurity Ft. Smith, AR Cindy Arnold 918.773.6176
7/30-8/2 Josey Reunion 4D Barrel Race Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
7/31-8/2 Lucky Dog & FF Eastern Regional Championship Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
7/31-8/2 Sharptruck Challenge Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
8/4-8/9 Royal Crown Race Rock Springs, WY Lindsey 0'Keefe 307.401.2555
8/7-8/9 Josey Ranch Junior World 4D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
8/7-8/9 MVP Futurity Winona, MN SC Productions 507.450.6080
8/7-8/9 Prospector Challenge Finals Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
8/7-8/9 MT Equine Race to the Finish Line Livingston, MT 0'Donnell Quarter Horses 406.287.3572
8/8 Back To School Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
8/12-8/16 XVII BBR World Finals Oklahoma City, OK Ross Wright 405.230.7167
8/20-8/23 Barrel Of Gold Futurity Silesia, MT Pistols & Crystals 406.926.1926
8/23 Open to the World Gunslinger 5D Silesia, MT UBRC 406.925.1926
8/25 ARP Summer Series #3 Gillette, WY Lexi 307.299.3771
8/28 WCRA Puget Sound Showdown Tacoma, WA WCRA 833.368.3787
8/28-8/30 Triangle Cross Classic Futurity McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
8/29-8/30 (TBRA - JLK Arena Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/1 ARP Summer Series #4 Gillette, WY Lexi 307.299.3771
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